

Dynamic Report Filters

Created At greater or equal **10/01/2025, 1:00 AM** AND Created At less than **04/03/2026, 1:00 AM**

Run Report

Report: **Complaints Invoice**

Complaints **1-586** of **586**

Created At	Complaint No.	Street Address 1	Nature of Complaint	Parcel Data
10/01/2025, 9:08 AM	Complaint 25-12676		15.2.3 Grass clippings, dirt and sod shall not be placed for garbage at curb for collection.	53 FULTON AVE
10/01/2025, 9:19 AM	Complaint 25-12677		15-1.1 Time of Placement. No garbage on recyclable day..	27 STEVENS AVENUE
10/01/2025, 3:05 PM	Complaint 25-12678		NOV 15-1.1 cardboard out wrong day	4 FRIENDSHIP LN
10/02/2025, 10:37 AM	Complaint 25-12679		NOV 20-6b. No trampolines in front yard.	467 CEDAR AVENUE
10/02/2025, 10:47 AM	Complaint 25-12681		NOV 18-7.2(g) maintenance of fence	441 MONMOUTH ROAD
10/02/2025, 11:11 AM	Complaint 25-12683		NOV 18-7.1 (a)(8) contractor signs prohibited.	30 SOUTH ARLENE DRIVE
10/02/2025, 11:53 AM	Complaint 25-12686		NOV 20-8a Brush and hedges near roadways and intersections.	152 LOCUST AVENUE
10/02/2025, 12:42 PM	Complaint 25-12687		NOV 20-7 Maintenance of Property -Overgrowth of vegetation in fence - Abated 10/18/2025 -Fence in disrepair -Dumpster are needs to be maintained - Abated 10/18/2025 -Vegetation by Highway exit must be trimmed back. - Abated 10/18/2025	100 STATE HIGHWAY 36
10/02/2025, 12:43 PM	Complaint 25-12688		POD permit required	40 STATE HIGHWAY 36
10/02/2025, 12:45 PM	Complaint 25-12689		Cut back vegetation from sign Replace stop sign	40 STATE HIGHWAY 36
10/02/2025, 12:54 PM	Complaint 25-12690		10/16/25 Revisited. Waiting on landlord for exterior maintenance and tile	145 MONMOUTH ROAD

replacement. CO detector present in lobby.

Remove vegetation from side of building

Remove vegetation from electrical line

Replace ceiling tile in waiting room

Add carbon monoxide detector in waiting room

10/02/2025, 1:24 PM	Complaint 25-12691	NOV 20-8(a)(1) brushes blocking corner site triangle	6 HOLLYWOOD AVENUE
10/02/2025, 1:40 PM	Complaint 25-12693	Use of garage as business	59 OCEANPORT AVENUE
10/03/2025, 9:40 AM	Complaint 25-12694	SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 Time of Placement. [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.	14 HILLTOP ROAD
10/03/2025, 9:43 AM	Complaint 25-12695	NOV 15-1.1 garbage cans left at curb	23 HILLTOP ROAD
10/03/2025, 9:48 AM	Complaint 25-12696	NOV 15-1.1 garbage bins left at curb	81 MARYLAND AVENUE
10/03/2025, 10:00 AM	Complaint 25-12697	SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 Time of Placement. [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection	80 FOREST ST

prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.

10/03/2025, 10:06 AM	Complaint 25-12698	NOV 3-20.2.1 Dumpster Permit required	70 GOLF STREET
10/03/2025, 10:16 AM	Complaint 25-12699	NOV 3-20.2.1 Dumpster permit required	26 WALNUT PLACE
10/03/2025, 10:17 AM	Complaint 25-12700	NOV 20-8(a)(3) Overgrown grass.	108 W PALMER AVE
10/03/2025, 10:46 AM	Complaint 25-12701	following violations were noted: 1. Install a carbon monoxide alarm in each office or waiting room area. 2. All fire extinguishers must be serviced, tagged, and properly mounted. 3. In the Seashore space, replace electrical outlets within the shop. Plugs fall out when inserted. 4. Repair or replace ceiling light fixtures that are burned out. 5. Remove the gas flex hose from the ceiling. 6. Repair the soffit around the service station. 7. Remove inoperable or unregistered vehicles that are not being serviced. 8. Scrape and paint the building exterior. 9. Cut weeds and tree branches away from the rear of the building. 10. Secure propane tanks located at the rear of the building in an	207 MONMOUTH ROAD

appropriate enclosure.

11. Repaint fire lanes and designated zones.

12. Remove weeds and vegetation from the propane filling area.

10/03/2025, 2:35 PM	Complaint 25-12702		NOV 9-2.5 (a) -Occupied without a Certificate of occupancy	26 GOLF STREET
10/05/2025, 8:45 AM	Complaint 25-12703		15-1.1 Time of Placement. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.	8 CENTURY DR
10/05/2025, 9:11 AM	Complaint 25-12704		Overgrown grass.	26 VICTOR AVENUE
10/05/2025, 9:29 AM	Complaint 25-12705		Overgrown grass.	15 SLOCUM STREET
10/05/2025, 9:32 AM	Complaint 25-12706		15-1.1 Time of Placement. No garbage or recyclables, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding	1062 BROADWAY
10/05/2025, 12:15 PM	Complaint 25-12707		15-1.1 Time of Placement. No garbage shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding. No Bulk items.	31 OCEANPORT AVENUE
10/05/2025, 12:55 PM	Complaint 25-12708	117 West Palmer Avenue	grass hasn't been cut, high weeds and trash on property and on street around neighboring homes from frat parties every Saturday. Also - loud music on Saturday during the party but neighbors cant call due to observing the Sabbath. Thank you! Overgrown grass.	108 W PALMER AVE
10/05/2025, 1:44 PM	Complaint 25-12709		Overgrown grass.	422 MONMOUTH ROAD
10/05/2025, 1:49 PM	Complaint 25-12710		15-1.1 Time of Placement. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day	102 HOLLYWOOD AVENUE

			scheduled for collection.	
10/05/2025, 2:09 PM	Complaint 25-12711		18-9.2a Zoning permit required	2 HILLTOP ROAD
10/05/2025, 2:37 PM	Complaint 25-12712		§ 3-20.2.1 - Dumpster or POD Permit Required. A permit shall be required in order to have a dumpster, roll-off, or pod on any property within the Borough.	44 GOLF STREET
10/06/2025, 9:21 AM	Complaint 25-12714		NOV 15-1.1. Garbage out wrong day	159 W PALMER AVE
10/06/2025, 9:31 AM	Complaint 25-12715		SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1 Garbage out wrong day	57 FULTON AVENUE
10/06/2025, 12:38 PM	Complaint 25-12716		This morning, the Fire Department responded to a fire alarm activation at 133 Larchwood Avenue. Upon arrival, contractors were observed on site performing demolition work on the single- family home. Can you send an inspector to the location to verify that the work being performed is within the approved scope and to ensure the electrical service is safe. I reviewed the zoning permit, which indicates approval for a second- floor addition with minor renovations on the first floor.	133 LARCHWOOD AVENUE
10/07/2025, 8:33 AM	Complaint 25-12717		3-17.3 Front Yard Parking Prohibited. Other than in a designated driveway, parking is prohibited in the front yard of any residential property.	19 COMMUNITY DRIVE
10/07/2025, 12:38 PM	Complaint 25-12718		Summons 20-8(a)(3) Overgrown grass.	39 GIRARD AVENUE
10/09/2025, 10:23 AM	Complaint 25-12721		SUMMONS ISSUED:15.2.3 Grass clippings at roadway	9 WINDSOR DR
10/09/2025,	Complaint		SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1	21 BRIDLE DR

10:32 AM	25-12722	Garbage can left at roadway	
10/09/2025, 1:35 PM	Complaint 25-12723	Complaint of Jimsonweed (a hallucinogen weed) that was thought to be around Franklin Lake.	31 LOCUST AVENUE
10/09/2025, 2:57 PM	Complaint 25-12724	20-7 MAINTENANCE OF EXTERIOR	240 WALL ST
10/14/2025, 11:01 AM	Complaint 25-12726	SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1 Garbage out wrong day	66 POPLAR AVE
10/15/2025, 1:48 PM	Complaint 25-12727	15.2.3 Grass clippings, dirt and sod shall not be placed for garbage at curb for collection either loose or in bags or containers or mixed with household or commercial trash.	38 ORCHARD ROAD
10/16/2025, 9:12 AM	Complaint 25-12729	NOV 20-7 maintenance of exterior. NOV 20-8(a)(3) overgrown grass NOV 18-7.2(G) Maintenance of fence Contacted property owner, 10/14/2025 1:30pm via phone. Property Owner stated they would have someone out to maintain the property ASAP.	21 HOMESTEAD AVENUE
10/16/2025, 9:36 AM	Complaint 25-12730	SUMMONS ISSUED 15.2.3 Grass clippings at roadway	111 LARCHWOOD AVENUE
10/16/2025, 9:52 AM	Complaint 25-12731	SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1 Garbage out wrong day	21 HENDRICKSON PLACE
10/16/2025, 9:55 AM	Complaint 25-12732	NOV 15-1.1 Garbage out wrong day	18 LARCHWOOD AVENUE
10/16/2025, 11:12 AM	Complaint 25-12733	NOV. 3-17.3 Front Yard Parking Prohibited.	104 W PALMER AVE
10/16/2025, 11:36 AM	Complaint 25-12734	NOV 15.2.3 Grass clippings, dirt and sod shall not be placed for garbage at curb for collection either loose or in bags or containers or mixed with household or commercial trash.	70 SUMMERS AVENUE

10/18/2025, 8:34 AM	Complaint 25-12735	NOV 15-1.1 garbage bins left at curb	79 PARKER ROAD
10/18/2025, 8:40 AM	Complaint 25-12736	SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 15-1.1 Time of Placement. [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.	9 SOUTH ARLENE DRIVE
10/18/2025, 8:43 AM	Complaint 25-12737	SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 Time of Placement. [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.	16 MUNCY DR
10/18/2025, 8:59 AM	Complaint 25-12739	SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 Time of Placement. [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the	1 KAREN COURT

receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.

10/18/2025, Complaint
9:05 AM 25-12740

NOV 15-1.1 trash cans must be kept within 3ft of front line of building

114 WHALEPOND RD

10/18/2025, Complaint
9:10 AM 25-12742

SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 Time of Placement.
[Ord. #0-94-17, S 1]
No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.

6 RIDGE RD

10/18/2025, Complaint
9:13 AM 25-12743

SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 Time of Placement.
[Ord. #0-94-17, S 1]
No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection.

108 W PALMER AVE

No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.

10/18/2025, 11:05 AM	Complaint 25-12744	NOV 15-1.1 garbage bin left at curb	36 OAKWOOD AVENUE
10/18/2025, 11:30 AM	Complaint 25-12746	NOV 15-2.3 no collection of grass clippings	23 MARYLAND AVENUE
10/18/2025, 11:36 AM	Complaint 25-12747	SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 Time of Placement. [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.	46 HILLTOP ROAD
10/18/2025, 11:52 AM	Complaint 25-12748	NOV 15-1.1 containers must be stored no further then 3 ft of front line of house	20 WOODLAND DRIVE
10/18/2025, 11:59 AM	Complaint 25-12749	NOV 15-1.1 garbage bin left at curb	107 LARCHWOOD AVENUE
10/20/2025, 10:19 AM	Complaint 25-12750	SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1 Garbage out wrong day	510 CEDAR AVENUE
10/20/2025, 11:09 AM	Complaint 25-12751	NOV 18-7.2 maintenance of fence.	145 MONMOUTH ROAD

10/23/2025, 11:01 AM	Complaint 25-12753		NOV 10-1.10(a) Pool fence in disrepair. NOV 18-7.2 Maintenance of fence.	72 MAPLE AVENUE
10/23/2025, 12:56 PM	Complaint 25-12754	17 Hendrickson Place	The yard is filled with construction debris. My concern is that we had rats in the area last year and the Board of Health came by and the source was the shed in the back yard of 36 Mount Drive, along with construction dumpsters being filled with household garbage and not construction material. I do not want to have an issue this fall with rodents, and the contractor and home owner is leaving the yard in a disarray. I would think the building material should be in some type of dumpster, not just tossed in the yard. The property, 36 Mount and my yard meet, back yard to back yard. Appreciate an inspection.	36 MOUNT DRIVE
10/23/2025, 1:58 PM	Complaint 25-12755		Garbage and bulk trash placed out on Saturday Night	103 MONMOUTH RD
10/24/2025, 8:23 AM	Complaint 25-12756		NOV 15-1.1 garbage bin left at curb	57 THROCKMORTON AVENUE
10/24/2025, 8:51 AM	Complaint 25-12758		NOV 15-2 bulk item left at curb	57 POPLAR AVENUE
10/24/2025, 8:59 AM	Complaint 25-12759		NOV 15-2.7 no collection of refrigerator.	68 BAMPTON PL
10/24/2025, 9:06 AM	Complaint 25-12760		NOV 15-1.1 garbage bin left at curb	16 LOCUST AVENUE
10/24/2025, 11:16 AM	Complaint 25-12762		NOV 18-7.4(a)(1) Ambulance parked in rear yard. NOV 18-9.2a Zoning permit required 3 sheds and addition fenced in structure in rear yard.	18 NOLAN DRIVE
10/24/2025, 1:16 PM	Complaint 25-12763		SUMMONS ISSUED 9-2.5(b) occupancy without permit.	200 WALL STREET

10/25/2025, 7:07 AM	Complaint 25-12764	Summons Issued18-9.2a Zoning permit required, 20-6h.1, 9-2.5b House contains an estimated 12-15 Occupants in several makeshift rooms. Mattresses and signs of inhabitants were observed even in closets. Referred to building department.	46 LARCHWOOD AVENUE
10/25/2025, 7:15 AM	Complaint 25-12765	NOV 18-7.2 maintenance of fence	271 STATE HIGHWAY 36
10/25/2025, 7:51 AM	Complaint 25-12766	NOV 15-2.8 mattress at curb	2 KAREN COURT
10/25/2025, 8:02 AM	Complaint 25-12767	SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 Time of Placement. [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.	8 RIDGE RD
10/25/2025, 8:08 AM	Complaint 25-12768	SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 Time of Placement. [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection	9 HARBOR COURT

after 6:00 a.m. of the day
scheduled for collection. All
receptacles for the collection of
garbage and recyclables shall be
taken in, from curbside, no later
than 8:00 p.m. of the day
scheduled for collection.

10/25/2025, 8:12 AM	Complaint 25-12769	NOV 15-1.1 garbage bin left at curb	3 PLEASANT DR
10/25/2025, 8:22 AM	Complaint 25-12770	NOV 15-1.1 garbage bin left at curb	31 PALMER AVENUE
10/25/2025, 10:46 AM	Complaint 25-12771	SUMMONS ISSUED 18-9.2 failure to submit zoning permit.	45 COMMUNITY DRIVE
10/25/2025, 11:04 AM	Complaint 25-12772	SUMMONS ISSUED 20-8(a)(1)	6 HOLLYWOOD AVENUE
10/25/2025, 11:18 AM	Complaint 25-12774	NOV. 15.2.3 Grass clippings, dirt and sod shall not be placed for garbage at curb for collection either loose or in bags or containers or mixed with household or commercial trash.	382 NORWOOD AVENUE
10/25/2025, 11:23 AM	Complaint 25-12775	NOV 15-2.8 bulk furniture left at curb Spoke with resident. They will bring in. DeLisa did not take bulk items	3 BARBIZON COURT
10/25/2025, 11:33 AM	Complaint 25-12776	SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 Time of Placement. [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of	276 WALL ST

				garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.	
10/27/2025, 8:41 AM	Complaint 25-12778			SUMMONS ISSUED 18-13.32 Failure to maintain safety fence around construction site.	21 HOMESTEAD AVENUE
10/27/2025, 9:23 AM	Complaint 25-12779			SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-2 Bulk garbage out wrong day	6 RIDGE RD
10/27/2025, 9:48 AM	Complaint 25-12780			SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-2 Bulk garbage out wrong day	66 GIRARD AVE
10/27/2025, 12:52 PM	Complaint 25-12781	68 Girard Ave		For over 4-6 weeks the house has had couches outside by their garbage cans.	15 STEVENS AVENUE
10/28/2025, 1:14 PM	Complaint 25-12782			NOV 3-20.2.1 dumpster permit required	3 MITCHELL TERRACE
10/30/2025, 12:54 PM	Complaint 25-12784			NOV 15-1.1 Time of Placement.	71 FULTON AVE
10/30/2025, 1:00 PM	Complaint 25-12785	18 Nolan		Fence in need of reinforcement and/or repair	26 MUNCY DR
11/01/2025, 8:03 AM	Complaint 25-12786			The garbage pails at this residence has been on this property since yesterday morning. Trash was blowing all over the place. As of this morning Saturday the trash cans are still out all over the property. Dirty diapers in Street too. Please drive by and look for yourself as I am not able to upload as many pictures as I have. UPDATE: Inspected on 11/3 by 114. No violations observed. No trash scattered. Garbage bins are in order against the residence.	6 JUDITH PL
11/04/2025, 9:59 AM	Complaint 25-12787			SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1 Garbage cans left at roadway.	14 HILLTOP ROAD
11/04/2025, 10:02 AM	Complaint 25-12788			NOV 15-1.1. Garbage out wrong day	2 HILLTOP ROAD

11/04/2025, 12:08 PM	Complaint 25-12791		NOV: 18-7.1 Contractor/builder signs. Must be removed as the construction is not a NEW construction but a renovation. Verbal warning to the homeowner, was informed it will be removed by the end of day.	320 NORWOOD AVE
11/05/2025, 1:51 PM	Complaint 25-12792	25 Muncy Dr	NOV - Boat trailer has been sitting insecure on the street not attached to anything and no securing for over 3 weeks on a sloping street. Very dangerous.	31 MUNCY DRIVE
11/06/2025, 10:39 AM	Complaint 25-12793		§ 3-20.2.1 - Dumpster or POD Permit Required. [Added 8-3-2022 by Ord. No. O-22-12] A permit shall be required in order to have a dumpster, roll-off, or pod on any property within the Borough.	42 FULTON AVENUE
11/06/2025, 11:44 AM	Complaint 25-12794		9-2.5 (a) -Occupied without a Certificate of occupancy & Trash & debris must be cleaned up on property.	6 JUDITH PL
11/06/2025, 4:26 PM	Complaint 25-12795	64 Oceanport Ave	I believe it is 58 rivington but I have a significant pot hole in the street right outside of my driveway I just had to purchase new tires for my wife as it is inevitable to avoid the hole leaving the driveway..... also the intersection of rivington and Oceanport ave is very bad. These have been maintained and fixed very poorly in the past. Please look into it I can not afford more tires. On another topic: how is brush collection done for the year we have 50 mph winds WLB is filled	64 OCEANPORT AVENUE

with beautiful large trees I had three huge limbs fall this week. Maybe re think the brush collection date it makes no sense. Thanks

11/07/2025, 8:24 AM	Complaint 25-12796	SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 Time of Placement. [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.	14 HILLTOP ROAD
11/07/2025, 8:27 AM	Complaint 25-12797	NOV. 18-7.1(a)(8) Contractor Signs Prohibited	7 WINDSOR DR
11/07/2025, 8:32 AM	Complaint 25-12798	NOV 18-7.1(a)(8) contractor signs prohibited	147 WALL STREET
11/07/2025, 8:43 AM	Complaint 25-12799	18-7.1(a)(8) Contractor Signs Prohibited	15 HARBOR COURT
11/07/2025, 8:52 AM	Complaint 25-12800	NOV 18-7.1(a)(8) Contractor Signs Prohibited	159 W PALMER AVE
11/07/2025, 9:08 AM	Complaint 25-12802	20-7 MAINTENANCE Of fence.	7 CUBERO COURT
11/07/2025, 9:14 AM	Complaint 25-12801	Summons Issued - I received a call from our Fire Chief regarding a fire alarm incident that occurred last night. He stated that college students were hosting a large party with over 50 people in attendance. The following observations were made:	108 W PALMER AVE

The house was in very poor condition.

Occupants silenced the alarm prior to the Fire Department's arrival.

Students were operating a smoke machine inside the residence.

Unpermitted rooms were constructed in the basement without proper egress.

Required smoke detectors had been removed.

The Fire Department was unable to reset the alarm.

11/07/2025,
9:24 AM Complaint
25-12803

NOV § 3-20.2.1 - Dumpster or
POD Permit Required. 12 SLOCUM
STREET

[Added 8-3-2022 by Ord. No.
O-22-12]
A permit shall be required in order
to have a dumpster, roll-off, or pod
on any property within the
Borough.

11/07/2025,
9:28 AM Complaint
25-12804

Installation of an egress window. 18 HILLTOP
ROAD

11/07/2025,
10:14 AM Complaint
25-12805

NOV 15-1.1 garbage bin left at 975 BROADWAY
curb.

11/08/2025,
7:49 AM Complaint
25-12806

NOV 3-20.2.1 pod permit required 14 BRIDLE DR
Dumpster permit required.

11/08/2025,
8:03 AM Complaint
25-12807

NOV 20-7 maintenance of exterior. 22 DARIEN DR
Broken swing set in front yard.

11/08/2025,
8:08 AM Complaint
25-12808

NOV § 3-20.2.1 - Dumpster or
POD Permit Required. 7 WINDSOR DR

[Added 8-3-2022 by Ord. No.
O-22-12]
A permit shall be required in order
to have a dumpster, roll-off, or pod

on any property within the
Borough.

11/08/2025, Complaint
8:59 AM 25-12809

SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 Time 16 WOODS RD
of Placement.
[Ord. #0-94-17, S 1]
No garbage or recyclables, or the
receptacles containing the same,
shall be placed out for collection
prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day
preceding the scheduled collection.
No garbage or recyclables, or the
receptacles containing the same,
shall be placed out for collection
after 6:00 a.m. of the day
scheduled for collection. All
receptacles for the collection of
garbage and recyclables shall be
taken in, from curbside, no later
than 8:00 p.m. of the day
scheduled for collection.

11/08/2025, Complaint
9:02 AM 25-12810

NOV 15-1.1 garbage bins left at 28 MUNCY DRIVE
curb

11/08/2025, Complaint
9:12 AM 25-12811

NOV 15-2.5 no collection of 4 ARLENE DRIVE
clipping by contractors. HSG lawn
care.
Spoke with workers

11/08/2025, Complaint 178 Wall Street
4:21 PM 25-12812

Dear City Official, 803 BROADWAY

On the northeast corner of
Broadway and Victor, there is a
damaged and protruding curb that
caused significant vehicle damage
when I turned onto Victor earlier
today. As I made the turn, the curb
edge slashed both of my
passenger-side tires. The turn at
that intersection is sharp, and
vehicles naturally come very close
to the curb when turning right from
Broadway onto Victor.

Immediately after the incident, a
nearby resident came out to check

on me and mentioned that this has happened repeatedly to other motorists at the same location. This suggests that the curb has been hazardous for some time.

As a result of this damage, I had to have my vehicle towed and replace both tires using money I don't have. I am requesting reimbursement for the repair costs (receipt attached) and would also urge the city to inspect and repair the curb to prevent further incidents or potential injuries.

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter. I look forward to your response.

11/10/2025, 8:08 AM	Complaint 25-12813	5 walnut	350 norwood avenue- if this is corner house of norwood and hollywood they are advertising in realtor.com- for 3rd floor apt rental	350 NORWOOD AVENUE
			i believe as a member of the zoning bd this apt was illegal several years ago and it was ruled illegal by the county. Please keep me posted-tx mike	
11/10/2025, 10:36 AM	Complaint 25-12814	5 walnut	6 chestnut- electrical service on right side of house looks like its ready to fall please advise me Home owner was contacted 11/10/2025 12:34pm. He will be down tomorrow to address the pipe and refrigerator in front yard.	6 CHESTNUT PLACE
11/10/2025, 11:16 AM	Complaint 25-12815	19 Homestead Ave	At 21 Homestead Ave there is a large pile of dirt at the front of the property that is running into the street and a bit has encroached on our property. Concerned it will find its way into a storm drain and also has significantly settled in front of	21 HOMESTEAD AVENUE

our driveway. May not be a code issue but I thought you should know. Thank you.

Inspected property. No violations noted. RD

11/10/2025, 12:37 PM Complaint 25-12816

NOV 20-7 mini fridge left in front yard. Home owner was contacted via phone on 11/10/2025 at 12:35pm. Will be down tomorrow to abate.

6 CHESTNUT PLACE

11/10/2025, 3:38 PM Complaint 25-12818

NOV 15-1.5 size of garbage too large. Spoke with Delisa who contacted me regarding the matter.

5 FRIENDSHIP LN

11/10/2025, 8:01 PM Complaint 25-12819

12 Muncy Dr

I previously made a complaint that it seemed this property was being used for a house of worship, even though the property is zoned residential. As I understand, the Borough investigated but was told that they are all only family members praying together. Please see the attached screen shots from Google Maps and visit this link <https://www.ahavatshalomwlb.com/> for evidence to the contrary. As I also understand, there was a serious pedestrian accident when the street was packed with cars. Thank you.

3 JEFFREY LANE

11/13/2025, 11:07 AM Complaint 25-12820

SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1 Recycling out wrong day

91 COOPER AVE

11/13/2025, 3:09 PM Complaint 25-12822

16 Fulton Ave

Garbage! Recycling debris! Between the houses and all over the place! Tired of the disgusting sight of it and picking up after it on my property. House is yet again rented.

14 FULTON AVENUE

Inspected location. no trash present at time.

11/14/2025, 9:29 AM	Complaint 25-12823		SUMMONS ISSUED 18-7.2(g) failure to maintain fence in safe upright condition.	100 STATE HIGHWAY 36
11/14/2025, 9:54 AM	Complaint 25-12824		SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1. Garbage cans left at roadway	46 HILLTOP ROAD
11/14/2025, 11:07 AM	Complaint 25-12825		NOV 20-7 Maintenance of exterior	175 MONMOUTH ROAD
11/17/2025, 10:29 AM	Complaint 25-12826		SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1 Failure to remove garbage cans from roadway	4 ROBIN COURT
11/18/2025, 10:00 AM	Complaint 25-12827		SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1 Garbage cans left out at roadway	26 HILLTOP ROAD
11/18/2025, 10:56 AM	Complaint 25-12828	9106 Avalon Ct	Due to the work on route 36 at west long branch on the 11/3/25. A big rock hit my windshield and caused a big crack and caused me to put a claim under my insurance. This caused many inconvenience of missing work, extra expenses, and time lost because of visiting police to make report.	STATE HIGHWAY 36
11/18/2025, 12:51 PM	Complaint 25-12829		NOV 18-7.2a8 contractor signs prohibited Called property owner and asked to remove 1 sign	21 HOMESTEAD AVENUE
11/19/2025, 7:19 AM	Complaint 25-12830		Does this location have a permit for the dumpster and all the work that has been going on the past week?	61 ORCHARD RD
11/20/2025, 9:30 AM	Complaint 25-12831		NOV 15-1.1 garbage bin left at curb	88 HOLLYWOOD AVENUE
11/20/2025, 9:42 AM	Complaint 25-12832		NOV 15-1.1 garbage out wrong day	40 HENDRICKSON PLACE
11/20/2025, 9:50 AM	Complaint 25-12833		NOV 15-1.1 garbage bin left at curb	6 ALBA LANE
11/20/2025, 10:03 AM	Complaint 25-12834		NOV 18-9.2 zoning permit required	22 DARIEN DR

11/20/2025, 10:14 AM	Complaint 25-12836	NOV 10-1.10(a) pool fence needs to be repaired	16 GIRARD AVENUE
11/20/2025, 10:28 AM	Complaint 25-12837	SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 Time of Placement. [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.	4 MARC RD
11/20/2025, 10:48 AM	Complaint 25-12838	SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1 Recycling bin left at roadway.	22 MEADOW LANE
11/20/2025, 11:28 AM	Complaint 25-12839	NOV 18-9.2a Zoning permit required for installation of pavers.	565 CEDAR AVE
11/20/2025, 12:41 PM	Complaint 25-12840	Checked property. No issues found. Build secure.	195 STATE HIGHWAY 36
11/20/2025, 1:29 PM	Complaint 25-12841	18-7.1 Sign Regulations Realtor sold sign past 7 days.	555 CEDAR AVENUE
11/20/2025, 3:45 PM	Complaint 25-12842	Summons Issued - 4-3.3License Required. It shall be unlawful for any transient merchant, hawker, peddler, junk dealer, solicitor or canvasser to sell or dispose of or to offer to sell or dispose of any goods, wares, merchandise or publications or to solicit money within the Borough without first applying for and securing a license as hereinafter provided.	5 BAMPTON PL
11/20/2025,	Complaint	SUMMONS ISSUED 18-7.2(g)	145 MONMOUTH

3:53 PM	25-12843	failure to repair fence	ROAD
11/21/2025, 1:17 PM	Complaint 25-12845	Summons Issued - 9-2.5 (a) - Occupied without a Certificate of occupancy	56 OCEANPORT AVENUE
11/22/2025, 8:20 AM	Complaint 25-12846	NOV 15-1.1 garbage bin left at curb	40 MUNCY DR
11/22/2025, 8:36 AM	Complaint 25-12847	NOV 15-1.1 garbage bins left at curb.	296 MONMOUTH ROAD
11/22/2025, 8:42 AM	Complaint 25-12848	NOV 15-1.1 garbage bin left at curb	20 NOLAN DRIVE
11/22/2025, 8:46 AM	Complaint 25-12849	NOV 15-2 bulk garbage out	234 WALL STREET
11/22/2025, 8:54 AM	Complaint 25-12850	NOV 15-1.1 garbage bin left at curb	273 WALL STREET
11/22/2025, 9:01 AM	Complaint 25-12851	NOV 15-1.1	4 MEADOW LANE
11/22/2025, 9:22 AM	Complaint 25-12852	SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 Time of Placement. [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.	55 PALMER AVENUE
11/22/2025, 9:33 AM	Complaint 25-12854	NOV 15-1.1	37 COOLIDGE PLACE
11/22/2025, 9:42 AM	Complaint 25-12856	SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 Time of Placement. [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1]	12 LAWRENCE AVENUE

No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection.

No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.

11/22/2025, 9:49 AM	Complaint 25-12857	NOV 18-7.1a8 contractor signs prohibited	34 HOLLYWOOD AVENUE
11/22/2025, 9:52 AM	Complaint 25-12858	NOV 15-1.1	286 NORWOOD AVENUE
11/22/2025, 10:30 AM	Complaint 25-12859	NOV 3-20.2.1 dumpster permit required NOV 18-7.1a8 contractor signs prohibited	10 CHESTNUT PLACE
11/24/2025, 3:21 PM	Complaint 25-12862	NOV 15-2 bed set left at curb	1031 BROADWAY
11/24/2025, 3:34 PM	Complaint 25-12863	NOV 18-7.2a8 Contacted shrink wrap company about signs around town. Gave verbal notice to cease.	965 BROADWAY
11/25/2025, 8:57 AM	Complaint 25-12864	Summons - 10-1.10 Temporary pool fence is not secure.	10 KASTOR LANE
11/25/2025, 9:11 AM	Complaint 25-12866	Summons - 15-2.8 Bulk Trash- maximum of three bulk items to be placed for collection by the Department of Public Works on any designated bulk collection day.	5 LAWLEY COURT
11/25/2025, 9:26 AM	Complaint 25-12867	NOV. 15-3.3 g Bulk Trash out on wrong day	155 W PALMER AVE
11/25/2025, 9:39 AM	Complaint 25-12868	NOV 18-7.1C6 sign attached to pole	185 MONMOUTH ROAD

11/25/2025, 10:04 AM	Complaint 25-12869		Contacted property owner to re-secure wood boards	195 STATE HIGHWAY 36
11/25/2025, 10:13 AM	Complaint 25-12870		NOV 7-6.2 stop sign must be repaired.	145 MONMOUTH ROAD
11/25/2025, 10:20 AM	Complaint 25-12871		SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1 Garbage can left out at roadway	26 HILLTOP ROAD
11/28/2025, 3:49 PM	Complaint 25-12872		The lawn sprinkler system is still on, and the sprinkler head is broken and shoots into the street. The homeowner needs to turn off the water to the irrigation system and winterize the pipes.	7 WOODS ROAD
11/29/2025, 4:55 PM	Complaint 25-12873	76 Brookwillow Ave	every Saturday at the 90 Oakwood Avenue address there are upwards of 75 cars parked on the lawn of the property. This Strongly indicates that multiple families live there as cars can not be driven during Shabbat. Regardless, there is an ordinance in this town that cars NOT be parked on the lawn of a property for any reason. This is a re occurring problem at multiple addresses as our town can not handle the multi families living under one roof that are undisclosed. Our family has 4 members living here and once received a violation while parked in our own driveway for a wheel of one of our vehicles touching our grass. I do understand and appreciate out town cracking down on the problem, but the amount of cars on that lawn every week is a huge double standard.	90 OAKWOOD AVE
12/01/2025, 9:06 AM	Complaint 25-12874		Hi Casey, I just want to bring to your attention that there's a occupied camper and motor-home within the parking lot area of the consumer Center.	310 STATE HWY RTE 36

Could you please have them relocate at your earliest convenience?

12/01/2025, 9:14 AM	Complaint 25-12875	10 Chestnut Place	On going issues with rental property at 6 Chestnut Place. New group has moved in during the week of November 24-November 30. Construction going on. at least six vehicles parked on the street. Including a white van with commercial ladders on the roof. Would like confirmation that a new CO has been issued for this next group of people moving into this rental property and is anyone aware of a building permit for the work going on inside the home. I can not safely get in and out of my driveway when all of the occupants have their trucks and cars all over the street.	6 CHESTNUT PLACE
12/01/2025, 9:47 AM	Complaint 25-12876		NOV 15-1.1 time and placement	7 ARLENE DRIVE
12/01/2025, 9:51 AM	Complaint 25-12877		NOV 15-1.1 garbage out wrong day	11 ARLENE DRIVE
12/01/2025, 10:33 AM	Complaint 25-12878		NOV 15-1.1 garbage out wrong day	148 WHALEPOND RD
12/01/2025, 10:38 AM	Complaint 25-12879		NOV 3-20.2.1 pod permits required 2 pods located on front lawn	159 W PALMER AVE
12/01/2025, 10:47 AM	Complaint 25-12880		NOV 15-1.1 garbage out wrong day	13 PLEASANT DR
12/01/2025, 10:52 AM	Complaint 25-12881		NOV 15-1.1 garbage our wrong day	10 CHERYL DRIVE
12/01/2025, 11:37 AM	Complaint 25-12883		SUMMONS ISSUED 18-9.2 Failure to obtain zoning permit prior to work commencing.	22 DARIEN DR
12/02/2025, 9:07 AM	Complaint 25-12884		SUMMONS ISSUED 18-7.2(g) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN FENCE	271 STATE HIGHWAY 36
12/03/2025,	Complaint		NOV 18-7.1(2)(a)	5 KAREN COURT

11:17 AM	25-12885			
12/03/2025, 11:24 AM	Complaint 25-12886		NOV 18-13.32a failure to maintain construction site.	12 KAREN COURT
12/03/2025, 11:48 AM	Complaint 25-12887		NOV 18-6.3(c)(7) boat on front lawn	70 GOLF STREET
12/03/2025, 12:03 PM	Complaint 25-12888		NOV 20-7 garbage dumped in rear lot NOV 18-7.2(g) maintenance of fence	241 MONMOUTH ROAD
12/04/2025, 10:13 AM	Complaint 25-12889	64 Oceanport Ave	Hi, hope you're well. I just wanted to report a large tow truck that's been parked at Rivington & Oceanport Ave since Monday (day 4). It's past the "No Parking" sign, blocking my walkway, and sitting in a busy cut-through area where it's really not safe. Per Borough ordinance §7-3.7, commercial vehicles—including tow trucks—aren't allowed to park on Borough streets overnight and aren't supposed to be stored long-term in residential areas unless used at that address. I'm seeing citations for Christmas lights and garbage cans, but this seems like a more urgent safety and access issue. Photos attached. Thanks for taking a look. Update: Area inspected by 114 and 209. Unfounded. Email was sent to complainant.	64 OCEANPORT AVENUE
12/05/2025, 10:50 AM	Complaint 25-12891		SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1 Garbage cans left out at roadway	26 HILLTOP ROAD
12/05/2025, 3:17 PM	Complaint 25-12893		permit required for tree removal of more than one tree	159 W PALMER AVE
12/06/2025, 7:27 AM	Complaint 25-12894		SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 Time of Placement. [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1]	79 PARKER ROAD

No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.

12/06/2025, Complaint
7:34 AM 25-12895

SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 Time 3 JAMES COURT
of Placement.

[Ord. #0-94-17, S 1]

No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.

12/06/2025, Complaint
7:37 AM 25-12896

NOV 15-1.1 garbage bin left at 24 MUNCY DR
curb

12/06/2025, Complaint
7:51 AM 25-12897

SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 Time 8 KASTOR LANE
of Placement.

[Ord. #0-94-17, S 1]

No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day

preceding the scheduled collection.
No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.

12/06/2025, 7:55 AM	Complaint 25-12898	SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1. Garbage can left at roadway	52 ELMWOOD AVE
12/06/2025, 7:57 AM	Complaint 25-12899	SUMMONS ISSUED : 15-1.1. Garbage can left at roadway	11 LAWRENCE AVENUE
12/06/2025, 8:01 AM	Complaint 25-12900	NOV 15-1.1 garbage bin left at curb	2 CUBERO COURT
12/06/2025, 8:09 AM	Complaint 25-12901	SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 Time of Placement. [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.	31 PALMER AVENUE
12/06/2025, 8:13 AM	Complaint 25-12902	SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 Time of Placement. [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day	47 PALMER AVENUE

preceding the scheduled collection.
No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.

12/06/2025, 8:41 AM	Complaint 25-12903		SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1 Garbage cans left at roadway	276 WALL ST
12/08/2025, 11:25 AM	Complaint 25-12904		complaint sating that they believe up to 12 people could be living there with 6 trucks. Construction being done overnight.	6 CHESTNUT PLACE
12/09/2025, 7:34 AM	Complaint 25-12905	68 Girard Ave	NOV 20-7couches on the side of house We sent a previous message and was told this was taken care of about six weeks ago. 15 Stevens are renters who still have two couches sitting on the side of their house which is on Girard Ave. We are requesting these either be removed or moved into the backyard behind their fence. Thank you	15 STEVENS AVENUE
12/09/2025, 10:44 AM	Complaint 25-12906		18-9.2a Zoning permit required	15 GOLF STREET
12/11/2025, 9:51 AM	Complaint 25-12907		SUMMONS ISSUED:15-1.1 Recycle bin left at roadway	168 W PALMER AVE
12/11/2025, 9:53 AM	Complaint 25-12908		SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1. Garbage out wrong day	87 COOPER AVE
12/11/2025, 10:05 AM	Complaint 25-12909		SUMMONS ISSUED : 15-1.1. Recycle bin left out at roadway	48 BAMPTON PL

12/11/2025, 10:09 AM	Complaint 25-12910	SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1. Recycle bins left out at roadway	2 FRANKLIN PKWY
12/11/2025, 10:44 AM	Complaint 25-12911	Second sign place on parking entrance, is there an additional business operating out of the structure?	842 BROADWAY
12/11/2025, 11:23 AM	Complaint 25-12913	18-9.2a Zoning permit required	7 ELMWOOD AVENUE
12/11/2025, 12:25 PM	Complaint 25-12914	NOV 20-7 trash debris in driveway not maintained Trash not tied up or in containers. It's being blown all over the neighborhood There are renters in this house and they simply do not follow any rules and regulations. The owner has been contacted twice with no results. The renters park on the opposite side of the street "backwards ".	27 STEVENS AVENUE
12/11/2025, 1:28 PM	Complaint 25-12915	I believe the family currently renting this house owns a flooring business and some operations are done from the home, although the address on the van is for Long Branch. A shed has been added to the backyard where it appears that tools and supplies are being stored for the business. It is very common for other workers to meet at the house early in the morning and load their vans up with supplies for the day, including weekends. Sometimes the homeowner does this on his own. This usually takes place around 6am, sometimes earlier or later, but it is very disruptive, loud and wakes up my family. Slamming the doors of cars and work vans, sometimes up to	75 MARYLAND AVENUE

10 times before finally driving away. I don't think this activity should be occurring at a residential home with no regard for the time and the others impacted that live in the surrounding homes. I am hoping something can be done to address this ongoing problem.

The attached picture shows when supplies were either removed from the van or not yet loaded and when it started raining, the homeowner covered them with the tarp in the front yard.

12/12/2025, 7:54 AM	Complaint 25-12916	NOV 3-17.3 Front Yard Parking Prohibited.	40 HENDRICKSON PLACE
12/12/2025, 8:07 AM	Complaint 25-12917	NOV Contractors starting work before 8:00am.	87 LARCHWOOD AVENUE
12/12/2025, 8:28 AM	Complaint 25-12918	NOV 18-9.2a Zoning permit required new shed located in rear yard. NOV 20-7 bulk cardboard on side of house not secured, tools left in front yard.	75 MARYLAND AVENUE
12/12/2025, 8:38 AM	Complaint 25-12920	NOV 15-1.1 garbage bin left at curb.	61 BAMPTON PL
12/12/2025, 8:40 AM	Complaint 25-12921	NOV. 15-1.1 Garbage cans left at curb.	27 GOLF STREET
12/12/2025, 8:45 AM	Complaint 25-12922	Summons ISSUED 15-1.1 garbage bin left at curb	74 LINDEN AVE
12/12/2025, 8:59 AM	Complaint 25-12924	NOV 15-1.1 garbage bins left at curb	6 JUDITH PL
12/12/2025, 9:08 AM	Complaint 25-12925	NOV 15-1.1 Failed to remove cans from curb.	38 OCEANPORT AVENUE
12/12/2025, 9:19 AM	Complaint 25-12926	15-1.1 Time of Placement.	23 HOMESTEAD AVENUE
12/13/2025, 11:17 AM	Complaint 25-12927	SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 garbage bin at curb	2 ARLENE DRIVE

12/13/2025, 11:21 AM	Complaint 25-12928	NOV 18-7.1(a)(8) Contractor Signs Prohibited	11 SOUTH ARLENE DRIVE
12/13/2025, 11:35 AM	Complaint 25-12929	NOV 4-4.1 permit required for estate sale/advertisement signs must be removed	23 MUNCY DR
12/13/2025, 11:44 AM	Complaint 25-12930	SUMMONS ISSUED 23-4.5 removal of tree without permit	2 BELLE DR
12/13/2025, 12:54 PM	Complaint 25-12931	NOV 18-7.1(a)(8) Contractor Signs Prohibited	84 COOPER AVENUE
12/13/2025, 1:21 PM	Complaint 25-12932	NOV 15-1.1 garbage bins left at curb	4 KAREN COURT
12/13/2025, 1:42 PM	Complaint 25-12933	NOV 15-1.1 garbage cans close to street. Spoke with residents explaining new ordinance and what needs to be done.	170 OAKWOOD AVENUE
12/16/2025, 11:04 AM	Complaint 25-12935	18-7.1(a)(8) Contractor Signs Prohibited	21 BRIDLE DR
12/18/2025, 7:43 AM	Complaint 25-12936	NOV 15-1.1 Time of Placement. Failure to remove garbage/recycling bins from roadway.	4 CHERYL DRIVE
12/18/2025, 7:50 AM	Complaint 25-12937	NOV 15-1.1 Time of Placement. Failure to remove garbage/recycling bins from roadway.	4 ROBIN COURT
12/18/2025, 8:13 AM	Complaint 25-12938	NOV 15-1.1 Time of Placement. Failure to remove garbage/recycling bins from roadway.	4 JEFFREY LANE
12/18/2025, 8:21 AM	Complaint 25-12939	NOV 15-1.1 Time of Placement. Failure to remove garbage/recycling bins from roadway.	20 SOUTH ARLENE DRIVE
12/18/2025, 8:28 AM	Complaint 25-12940	NOV 15-1.1 Time of Placement. Failure to remove garbage/recycling bins from roadway.	30 MUNCY DR
12/18/2025,	Complaint	NOV 15-1.1 Time of Placement.	8 SOUTH ARLENE

8:36 AM	25-12941		Failure to remove garbage/recycling bins from roadway.	DRIVE
12/18/2025, 10:17 AM	Complaint 25-12943		SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1 Recycling bin left at roadway	155 W PALMER AVE
12/18/2025, 10:30 AM	Complaint 25-12944		NOV 20-7 maintenance of propert -remove inoperable vehicles -remove any hazardous materials -removal / permit submitted for sheds, storage containers	18 WALL STREET
12/18/2025, 10:37 AM	Complaint 25-12945		NOV 15-1.1 trash out wrong day	537 CEDAR AVENUE
12/18/2025, 11:31 AM	Complaint 25-12946		Summons Issued. 18-9.2(a) Boat and trailer not permitted.	260 STATE HIGHWAY 36
12/20/2025, 8:21 AM	Complaint 25-12947		NOV 15-1.1 garbage bin at curb	10 WOODS ROAD
12/20/2025, 8:23 AM	Complaint 25-12948		NOV 15-1.1 garbage bins left at curb	7 WOODS ROAD
12/20/2025, 9:01 AM	Complaint 25-12949		NOV 15-1.1 trash cans not to exceed 3 ft past front line of house	440 MONMOUTH RD
12/20/2025, 12:17 PM	Complaint 25-12950		NOV 20-7 maintenance of property. Debris & trash cans on front lawn. Debris blowing on neighboring property. Garbage cans all over the property Cardboard on grass	6 JUDITH PL
12/21/2025, 2:35 PM	Complaint 25-12951	9 Woods Road	NOV Garbage piling up outside. I just picked up everything that blew into my yard. Branches everywhere. A complete mess. The picture can't upload out says it's too large. 20-7 MAINTENANCE OF EXTERIOR	7 WOODS ROAD
12/22/2025, 1:10 PM	Complaint 25-12952		NOV - 18-9.2a Zoning permit required 18-7.1(a)(8) Contractor Signs	80 GIRARD AVE

Prohibited

12/22/2025, 4:35 PM	Complaint 25-12953	10 Chestnut Place	Zoning or building permit required? The same group is now loading construction materials in through the basement window.	6 CHESTNUT PLACE
12/23/2025, 8:37 AM	Complaint 25-12954		NOV 15-1.1 garbage bin left at curb	34 HILLTOP ROAD
12/23/2025, 8:42 AM	Complaint 25-12955		NOV 15-1.1 garbage bin left at curb	55 WALL STREET
12/23/2025, 8:52 AM	Complaint 25-12956		NOV 15-1.1 garbage bins left at curb	4 LOCUST AVENUE
12/23/2025, 9:19 AM	Complaint 25-12958		6 chestnut pl---garage door was open and it was packed almost to the top inside with bundles of roofing shingles and gas cans. Besides the obvious fire hazard it appears they are running business out of house.	
12/23/2025, 9:28 AM	Complaint 25-12959		Notice to Abate sent 12/23/2025 with tree permit please send this to code-- i had gotten a reply that the homeowner got a tree removal permit-- this is over a year and the dead tree is still there- tx-mike	120 WALL STREET
12/23/2025, 9:33 AM	Complaint 25-12960		NOV 15-1.1 garbage bins left at curb	6 CHESTNUT PLACE
12/23/2025, 9:47 AM	Complaint 25-12963		NOV 15-1.1 garbage bins left at curb	76 LOCUST AVENUE
12/23/2025, 9:51 AM	Complaint 25-12964		NOV 15-1.1 garbage out wrong day NOV 3-17.1 no parking on grass	36 COMMUNITY DRIVE
12/23/2025, 10:01 AM	Complaint 25-12965		NOV 15-1.1 garbage cans must be located no farther than 3 ft from front line of house NOV 20-7 large collection of debris in right side yard. Spoke with renter, gave 5 days to clean up.	182 WALL STREET

			NOV 18-7.2 maintenance of fence,	
12/23/2025, 10:20 AM	Complaint 25-12966		NOV 15-1.1 Garbage bins left at curb.	7 N LOCUST AVENUE
12/23/2025, 10:25 AM	Complaint 25-12967		NOV 15-1.1 Garbage bins left at curb.	26 N LOCUST AVENUE
12/23/2025, 10:43 AM	Complaint 25-12968		NOV 15-1.1 Garbage bins left at curb 3-17.3 Front Yard Parking Prohibited.	27 DENNIS PLACE
12/23/2025, 10:46 AM	Complaint 25-12969		NOV 15-1.1 Garbage bins left at curb Aka 31 Dennis Pl	29 DENNIS PLACE
12/24/2025, 9:51 AM	Complaint 25-12970		There was mud tracks leading out of Larchwood Estates heading south for about a 1/4 mile.	87 LARCHWOOD AVENUE
12/25/2025, 2:13 PM	Complaint 25-12971	10 Pinewood Aveue	Garbage cans left out on street since last garbage day on 12/23/2025. Ongoing issue throughout the year whenever these people leave.	11 PINEWOOD AVENUE
12/29/2025, 9:49 AM	Complaint 25-12972		NOV 18-7.4 No parking on grass	36 SOUTH ARLENE DRIVE
12/29/2025, 10:09 AM	Complaint 25-12973		NOV 20-7 maintenance of property. Trampoline inside yard flipped.	25 COOLIDGE PLACE
12/29/2025, 10:13 AM	Complaint 25-12974		NOV 20-1 maintenance of property Trash and debris on front lawn Trash can on curb, not properties	24 COOPER AVENUE
12/29/2025, 10:33 AM	Complaint 25-12975		NOV 3-20.2.1 dumpster permit required	69 LOCUST AVENUE
12/30/2025, 8:12 AM	Complaint 25-12976		NOV 20-7	10 THROCKMORTON AVENUE
12/30/2025, 8:18 AM	Complaint 25-12977		NOV 15-1.1 recycling out wrong day	82 LINDEN AVE
12/30/2025, 8:55 AM	Complaint 25-12978		SUMMONS ISSUED 3-17.3 Front Yard Parking Prohibited. [Ord. #O-04-5, S 3]	479 CEDAR AVE

Other than in a designated driveway, parking is prohibited in the front yard of any residential property. "Front yard" is defined in Section 18-3.

12/30/2025, 10:05 AM	Complaint 25-12979	NOV 18-9.2a zoning permit required -Dumpster permit required Shore view dumpster truck Construction permit must be displayed visible from roadway. Don't see a construction permit but they have a backhoe in the yard and a dumpster.	90 OAKWOOD AVE
12/30/2025, 12:35 PM	Complaint 25-12980	SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 failure to remove garbage bin from curb	38 OCEANPORT AVENUE
12/30/2025, 1:00 PM	Complaint 25-12981	NOV 18-7.1(a)(8) Contractor Signs Prohibited	6 LAWLEY COURT
12/30/2025, 1:37 PM	Complaint 25-12982	18-7.1(a)(8) Contractor Signs Prohibited	80 POPLAR AVENUE
12/31/2025, 8:43 AM	Complaint 25-12984	NOV 3-20.2.1 - Dumpster or POD Permit Required. B6. Contacted Rob Malkoff, he will have them submit one by Monday 1/5/2026	185 MONMOUTH ROAD
12/31/2025, 11:16 AM	Complaint 25-12986	NOV 20-7 -debris to be removed from property - van w/ no plate to be removed -dumpster permits required	571 CEDAR AVENUE
01/02/2026, 8:45 AM	Complaint 26-12987	SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 time and placement	7 N LOCUST AVENUE
01/02/2026, 8:53 AM	Complaint 26-12989	NOV 18-7.1(a)(8) Contractor Signs Prohibited Spoke to property owner, removed sign	7 WEST ST
01/02/2026, 8:57 AM	Complaint 26-12990	NOV 20-13(c) trash bags being left at sidewalk.	68 OCEANPORT AVENUE

01/02/2026, 9:01 AM	Complaint 26-12991	NOV 15-1.1 time and placement	56 OCEANPORT AVENUE
01/02/2026, 9:06 AM	Complaint 26-12992	NOV 15-1.1 recycling bin left at curb	6 LINDEN AVENUE
01/02/2026, 11:06 AM	Complaint 26-12993	NOV 15-1.1 time and placement	13 LLOYD AVENUE
01/02/2026, 11:12 AM	Complaint 26-12994	NOV 15-2.6 building materials in roadway. Spoke to homeowner to remove by tomorrow.	12 LLOYD AVENUE
01/02/2026, 11:19 AM	Complaint 26-12995	NOV 15-1.1 time and placement	63 MARYLAND AVENUE
01/02/2026, 11:20 AM	Complaint 26-12996	NOV 18-7.1(a)(8) Contractor Signs Prohibited Spoke with contractor	57 MARYLAND AVENUE
01/02/2026, 11:24 AM	Complaint 26-12997	NOV 15-1.1 time and placement	75 MARYLAND AVENUE
01/03/2026, 7:28 AM	Complaint 26-12998	NOV 15-1.1 time and placement	1003 BROADWAY
01/03/2026, 7:50 AM	Complaint 26-12999	NOV 20-7 debris build up along fence and rear of building	175 MONMOUTH ROAD
01/03/2026, 7:54 AM	Complaint 26-13000	NOV 15-1.1 time and placement	159 PARKER ROAD
01/03/2026, 7:59 AM	Complaint 26-13001	NOV 15-1.1 time and placement	10 ABIS PL
01/03/2026, 8:03 AM	Complaint 26-13002	SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 time and placement	6 ABIS PL
01/03/2026, 8:11 AM	Complaint 26-13003	NOV 15-1.1 time and placement	3 JEFFREY LANE
01/03/2026, 8:15 AM	Complaint 26-13004	NOV 15-1.1 time and placement	7 DE CAMP COURT
01/03/2026, 8:31 AM	Complaint 26-13005	NOV 15-1.1 time and placement	1 STEVENS AVENUE
01/03/2026, 8:36 AM	Complaint 26-13006	SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 time and placement	87 COOPER AVE
01/03/2026, 8:39 AM	Complaint 26-13007	SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1	82 COOPER AVE

01/03/2026, 8:44 AM	Complaint 26-13008	NOV 15-1.1 time and placement	50 MOUNT DRIVE
01/03/2026, 8:47 AM	Complaint 26-13009	NOV 15-1.1 time and placement	44 MOUNT DRIVE
01/03/2026, 8:51 AM	Complaint 26-13010	SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1	408 MONMOUTH ROAD
01/03/2026, 11:08 AM	Complaint 26-13011	SUMMONS ISSUED 20-7 debris on front lawn	6 JUDITH PL
01/03/2026, 11:16 AM	Complaint 26-13012	NOV 15-1.1 time and placement	234 WALL STREET
01/03/2026, 11:24 AM	Complaint 26-13013	NOV 18-9.2a Zoning permit required	234 WALL STREET
01/03/2026, 11:30 AM	Complaint 26-13014	SUMMONS ISSUED 15-2.6 building matériels left at curb	12 LLOYD AVENUE
01/03/2026, 11:36 AM	Complaint 26-13015	"Watch Children" sign leaning into road	17 LAWRENCE AVENUE
01/03/2026, 11:45 AM	Complaint 26-13016	NOV 18-9.2a Zoning permit required installing new wooden gate	32 BROOKWILLOW AVE
01/03/2026, 11:48 AM	Complaint 26-13017	NOV 15-1.1 time and placement	81 HOLLYWOOD AVENUE
01/03/2026, 12:01 PM	Complaint 26-13019	SUMMONS ISSUED 3-17.3 Front Yard Parking Prohibited.	182 WALL STREET
01/05/2026, 11:08 AM	Complaint 26-13020	Summons issued - 15-1.1 Time of Placement. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection.	9 HARBOR COURT
01/05/2026, 11:30 AM	Complaint 26-13021	Summons 18-7.1(a)2 Failed to remove Real Estate signs within 7 days of closing. 18-7.1(a)(8) Contractor Signs Prohibited	22 MUNCY DR
01/05/2026, 12:54 PM	Complaint 26-13022	SUMMONS ISSUED: 23-4.5(D) Tree removal without permit.	43 HENDRICKSON PLACE

01/05/2026, 2:06 PM	Complaint 26-13023		SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1 Garbage out wrong day.	44 MOUNT DRIVE
01/06/2026, 9:10 AM	Complaint 26-13024	41 Community Drive	The house looks like a garbage dump. Theres a broken down car in driveway with the plate barely hanging on for months and months. There is garbage all over the yard and driveway, tools, tables etc. Constant vans squeezed in driveway and street. On weekends they park all over the grass and front yard. They never close the front screen door. We have to look at this for 12,000 in taxes per year, it's an eyesore and bringing our property value down. The owner of his rooming house should be fined. Please ask them to clean it up. This is my 3rd or 4th complaint to code enforcement.	36 COMMUNITY DRIVE
01/06/2026, 9:28 AM	Complaint 26-13025		SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1	7 N LOCUST AVENUE
01/06/2026, 9:32 AM	Complaint 26-13026		SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1. Garbage can left at roadway	40 N LOCUST AVENUE
01/06/2026, 9:35 AM	Complaint 26-13027		NOV 15-1.1 garbage cans left at roadway	9 THOMPSON STREET
01/06/2026, 9:41 AM	Complaint 26-13028		SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1 Garbage and recycle bins left at roadway	15 SLOCUM STREET
01/06/2026, 10:18 AM	Complaint 26-13029		NOV 18-7.1(a)(8) Contractor Signs Prohibited	22 COMMUNITY DRIVE
01/06/2026, 10:28 AM	Complaint 26-13030		NTA -20-7 MAINTENANCE OF EXTERIOR	19 COMMUNITY DRIVE
01/06/2026, 2:25 PM	Complaint 26-13032		Summons Issued 15-1.1 Garbage cans left at curb.	76 LOCUST AVENUE
01/08/2026, 9:02 AM	Complaint 26-13033		NOV. 15-1.1 Time of Placement. Bin left at curb.	95 W PALMER AVENUE

01/08/2026, 9:51 AM	Complaint 26-13034	Summons- Failure to apply for a road opening permit on Newly paved road.	6 ROBIN COURT
01/09/2026, 10:21 AM	Complaint 26-13036	NOV § 3-20.2.1 - Dumpster or POD Permit Required. [Added 8-3-2022 by Ord. No. O-22-12] A permit shall be required in order to have a dumpster, roll-off, or pod on any property within the Borough.	182 WALL STREET
01/10/2026, 8:16 AM	Complaint 26-13037	SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 time and placement	7 N LOCUST AVENUE
01/10/2026, 8:26 AM	Complaint 26-13038	SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 time and placement	39 FAIRWAY AVENUE
01/10/2026, 8:38 AM	Complaint 26-13039	SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 time and placement	44 FAIRWAY AVENUE
01/10/2026, 8:46 AM	Complaint 26-13040	SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 time and placement	10 WHALEPOND ROAD
01/10/2026, 8:55 AM	Complaint 26-13041	SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 time and placement	110 WHALEPOND RD
01/10/2026, 9:04 AM	Complaint 26-13042	NOV 3-20.2.1 - Dumpster or POD Permit Required.	2 RIDGE RD
01/10/2026, 9:14 AM	Complaint 26-13043	SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 time and placement	558 CEDAR AVENUE
01/10/2026, 9:19 AM	Complaint 26-13044	SUMMONS ISSUED 3-17.3 no parking on grass in front yard	479 CEDAR AVE
01/10/2026, 9:32 AM	Complaint 26-13045	NOV 3-17.3 no parking on grass in front yard	37 LINDEN AVENUE
01/11/2026, 8:33 AM	Complaint 26-13046	Summons - 15-1.1 Time of Placement. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.	7 WOODS ROAD
01/11/2026,	Complaint	NTA - 20-8a-1	5 LINDEN AVE

9:17 AM	26-13047		Brush and Hedges Near Roadways and Intersections. It shall be the duty of the owner, tenant or person in possession of any lands in the Borough to keep all brush, hedges or other plant life growing within ten (10') feet of any roadway and within twenty-five (25') feet of the intersection of two roadways cut to a height of not more than three (3') feet where it shall be necessary and expedient for the preservation of public safety.	
01/11/2026, 10:00 AM	Complaint 26-13048		NOV Contractors working on Sunday	40 LARCHWOOD AVE
01/11/2026, 10:59 AM	Complaint 26-13049		Summons - 15-1.1 Time of Placement. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection.	37 COOPER AVENUE
01/11/2026, 2:14 PM	Complaint 26-13050	39 Hendrickson Pl	I don't know where it came from or who put it there but there is a very large carton at the end of Hendrickson Place filled with misc. garbage that has been there for several days. At this point, the garbage is blowing all over and on the private property of several homeowners as well as the blighted land that once was the farm.	40 HENDRICKSON PLACE
01/11/2026, 2:38 PM	Complaint 26-13051		NOV - 5-10.2a4 Roosters are prohibited in the Borough.	20 WOODLAND DRIVE
01/11/2026, 2:39 PM	Complaint 26-13052		NOV - 5-10.2a4 Roosters are prohibited in the Borough.	5 JONATHON COURT
01/12/2026, 7:38 AM	Complaint 26-13053		NOV 20-13 Maintain the premise NOV 15-1.1 trash left at curb in front of 68 Oceanport	72 OCEANPORT AVENUE

01/12/2026, 10:57 AM	Complaint 26-13057	SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1 Garbage can left at curb	75 MAPLE AVENUE
01/12/2026, 1:16 PM	Complaint 26-13058	SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 garbage bin left at curb	3 MARC RD
01/12/2026, 1:27 PM	Complaint 26-13059	15-1.1 Time of Placement. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection.	80 COOPER AVE
01/12/2026, 1:35 PM	Complaint 26-13060	15-1.1 Time of Placement. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection.	14 HARBOR COURT
01/13/2026, 12:59 PM	Complaint 26-13063	NOV - 3-7.4a - Contractors starting construction before 8:00am.	78 BEECHWOOD AVE
01/13/2026, 4:06 PM	Complaint 26-13064	1/11/26 - Check on property to verify student lives there.	80 OAKWOOD AVENUE
01/14/2026, 9:13 AM	Complaint 26-13065	NOV - 3-7.4 Unnecessary Noise Disturbance. a. No person shall engage in any construction, excavation, or demolition, or use any power equipment in connection with gardening, landscaping, lawn service, or the like within the Borough except between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 8:00 p.m.	87 LARCHWOOD AVENUE
01/14/2026, 9:53 AM	Complaint 26-13066	SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-2.8 (c). Bulk items out too early.	6 CENTURY DR
01/14/2026, 10:33 AM	Complaint 26-13067	1/13/26 Check on property to verify student lives there. Apt 8.	68 OCEANPORT AVENUE
01/15/2026, 12:29 PM	Complaint 26-13068	NOV. 15-1.1 Time of Placement. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.	12 CENTURY DR

01/16/2026, 11:56 AM	Complaint 26-13069	NOV 15-1.1 Garbage Bins left at Curb	77 LOCUST AVENUE
01/16/2026, 12:14 PM	Complaint 26-13070	NOV 20-11 no discharge of water into a public roadway	60 E LAKEVIEW AVENUE
01/17/2026, 8:38 AM	Complaint 26-13071	SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 Time of Placement. [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.	3 DE CAMP COURT
01/17/2026, 8:42 AM	Complaint 26-13072	SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 Time of Placement. [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.	1 LAWLEY COURT
01/17/2026, 8:55 AM	Complaint 26-13073	NOV 15-1.1 Garbage Bins left at Curb	3 JONATHON COURT

01/17/2026, 9:22 AM	Complaint 26-13075	NOV 15-1.1 Garbage Bins left at Curb	29 PINEWOOD AVENUE
01/17/2026, 12:42 PM	Complaint 26-13076	NOV 15-2.7 no collection of refrigerators Resident will put on the side of house until he can get rid of it	26 VICTOR AVENUE
01/20/2026, 10:44 AM	Complaint 26-13077	NOV 3-20.2.1 - Dumpster or POD Permit Required. NOV 3-17.3 no parking on grass	246 NORWOOD AVENUE
01/20/2026, 11:08 AM	Complaint 26-13078	Summons - 15-1.1 Time of Placement. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.	6 JUDITH PL
01/21/2026, 11:46 AM	Complaint 26-13079	Possible operating an Illegal Day Care at this location. Unknown caller was concerned that everyday (or most days) she sees 5 or 6 cars picking up 2-5 children around 2:30. This has been going on since September. 18-9.2a Zoning permit required	7 LINDEN AVE
01/22/2026, 12:00 PM	Complaint 26-13080	NOV 3-17.3 no parking on grass in front yard. Verbal notice given	1126 BROADWAY
01/23/2026, 8:09 AM	Complaint 26-13081	NOV 3-7.4 noise disturbance prior to 8am. Spoke with Cruz Tree Service. Informed him of updated noise ordinances.	45 COMMUNITY DRIVE
01/23/2026, 8:19 AM	Complaint 26-13082	NOV 15-1.1 Garbage Bins left at Curb	14 VIRGINIA TERRACE
01/23/2026, 10:19 AM	Complaint 26-13083	NOV 15-1.1 Garbage Bins left at Curb	66 VICTOR AVENUE
01/23/2026, 10:31 AM	Complaint 26-13084	NOV 3-20.2.1 - Dumpster or POD Permit Required.	60 POPLAR AVENUE

01/23/2026, 10:39 AM	Complaint 26-13085		NOV 15-1.1 Garbage Bins left at Curb	44 COMMUNITY DRIVE
01/23/2026, 5:09 PM	Complaint 26-13087		The property owner has a number of commercial vehicles in his driveway at all times. This includes a large enclosed trailer. He consistently has a tow truck in the driveway and on occasion, a flatbed wrecker truck with damaged vehicles on the truck. Today he has a tow truck with a large trailer attached pulled into his front yard. A snowplow/salt truck is in the driveway, and the trailer that is typically there. It is horrendous looking.	37 COOPER AVENUE
01/25/2026, 9:04 AM	Complaint 26-13088	63 Pinewood Ave.	8:58am 1/25/26 Pinewood Ave on front of my house has not seen a plow. Many plows have gone down Hollywood. Snow became an issue at the December snow. Pinewood was not plowed (barely plowed?) and the build up of snow flattened by cars made it slippery. I'm sure there's a plan in place but I was hoping my comment would help just a bit. Also, O-N-E app. I can't find a link on the town's website. Playstore has so many ONE apps. It would be helpful to have had a picture of what it looks like on the information sheet sent. A link on the website for Apple and Android would be helpful. .	63 PINEWOOD AVE
01/27/2026, 11:19 PM	Complaint 26-13089	32 Cooper Ave	Since we're tenants, I believe snow removal needs to be handled by the owner or by someone you arrange. But he's not doing anything and rest everyone's snow at drive path is clear except	32 COOPER AVENUE

ours.

01/28/2026, 7:31 PM	Complaint 26-13090		NOV 20-6(J) 20-6(j) No artificial lighting shall be installed, maintained, operated or directed off the property. Spot light on every night ALL NIGHT. It shines directly through our house across the street! We have contacted the owner several times. The renters are disrespectful and seriously do not care. I have sent a picture to Robert DaSilva via email.	27 STEVENS AVENUE
01/29/2026, 9:46 AM	Complaint 26-13091		Vehicle parked in front yard in between house and neighbors fence for days. Garbage and clutter in the driveway. Property is a complete mess	37 COOPER AVENUE
01/29/2026, 9:49 AM	Complaint 26-13092	965 Broadway	Summons issued for 4 false alarms.	136 MONMOUTH RD
01/29/2026, 12:00 PM	Complaint 26-13093		SUMMONS ISSUED: 20-8 a (2). Brush, weeds, debris etc. hazard to public safety. (Hazardous tree was not removed after warning on 8/8/25)	19 BAMPTON PL
01/30/2026, 11:11 AM	Complaint 26-13094		NOV: 15-2.8 Bulk trash out wrong day.	7 PRIMROSE LANE
01/30/2026, 2:12 PM	Complaint 26-13095	57 Heyers Mill Road	Hazardous conditions due to deplorable ice and snow removal. Many disabled people enter the building to visit Jersey Shore Retina. Additionally the building does not have hot water.	241 MONMOUTH ROAD
01/31/2026, 7:40 AM	Complaint 26-13096		NOV 15-1.1 Garbage Bins left at Curb	12 MUNCY DR
01/31/2026,	Complaint		SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 time	40

8:04 AM	26-13097		and placement	HENDRICKSON PLACE
01/31/2026, 8:05 AM	Complaint 26-13098		NOV 15-1.1 Garbage Bins left at Curb	40 BAKER DRIVE
01/31/2026, 8:09 AM	Complaint 26-13099		NOV 15-1.1 Garbage Bins left at Curb	33 BAKER DRIVE
01/31/2026, 10:19 AM	Complaint 26-13100		NOV 15-1.1 Garbage Bins left at Curb	20 MEADOW LANE
01/31/2026, 10:32 AM	Complaint 26-13101		SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 Time and Placement	28 COOPER AVENUE
01/31/2026, 1:07 PM	Complaint 26-13102		SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 time and placement	77 PINWOOD AVENUE
02/03/2026, 10:14 AM	Complaint 26-13104		SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1 Garbage can left at roadway	46 HILLTOP ROAD
02/03/2026, 3:20 PM	Complaint 26-13105	5 Hendrickson Place	there is a very deep, large pothole as soon as you pull onto Hendrickson Place from Monmouth Road. I am assuming this probably cannot be taken care of in these temperatures, but I wanted to get it on a list somewhere for when the time is appropriate. Thank you	2 HENDRICKSON PLACE
02/04/2026, 8:42 AM	Complaint 26-13106		Jim 310 rt 36 the home depot plaza all fire hydrants especially by Boot Barn and Ulta are completely covered in snow. Can you please notify the property management on this ASAP? Thank you Michael	310 STATE HWY RTE 36
02/04/2026, 8:50 AM	Complaint 26-13107		While on patrol Rob noticed a open door on a vacant house located at 64 Hollywood Ave.	64 HOLLYWOOD AVE
02/05/2026, 9:05 AM	Complaint 26-13108		NOV - 5-1.3 Unlicensed dogs (2), 5-2.2 Barking Dogs.	979 BROADWAY
02/05/2026, 9:47 AM	Complaint 26-13110		SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 time and placement	6 ELMWOOD AVE

02/05/2026, 9:51 AM	Complaint 26-13111	NOV 15-1.1 Garbage Bins left at Curb	176 WALL STREET
02/06/2026, 9:42 AM	Complaint 26-13112	SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1. Garbage out wrong day	12 GOLF STREET
02/06/2026, 9:46 AM	Complaint 26-13113	NOV 15-1.1. Garbage can left at roadway	49 ORCHARD RD
02/06/2026, 9:56 AM	Complaint 26-13114	SUMMONS ISSUED. 15-1.1. Garbage out wrong day	46 HILLTOP ROAD
02/08/2026, 1:01 PM	Complaint 26-13115	Several trash cans left at the curb since fridays pickup. Cans are still out Sunday 2/8/26 12:55pm. Photo taken however system won't let it attach	37 COOPER AVENUE
02/09/2026, 8:19 AM	Complaint 26-13116	2/7/26 Complaint about someone living in the pool cabana.	312 WALL ST
02/09/2026, 12:05 PM	Complaint 26-13117	SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1 Garbage out wrong day	77 PINWOOD AVENUE
02/10/2026, 9:19 AM	Complaint 26-13118	SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1 Garbage cans left at roadway	46 HILLTOP ROAD
02/10/2026, 9:27 AM	Complaint 26-13119	SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1 Garbage can left at roadway	146 LOCUST AVENUE
02/11/2026, 2:07 PM	Complaint 26-13120	18-9.2a Zoning permit required	91 PARKER ROAD
02/12/2026, 10:05 AM	Complaint 26-13121	NOV 15-1.1 Time of Placement. No garbage or recyclables, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding.	141 LARCHWOOD AVENUE
02/12/2026, 10:43 AM	Complaint 26-13123	NOV 15-1.1 Garbage Bins left at Curb	5 PLEASANT DR
02/12/2026, 12:38 PM	Complaint 26-13124	NOV 18-9.2a new signs with no permits. New signs signs permits were expressly put in the zoning approval.	187 Wall Street
02/17/2026, 8:49 AM	Complaint 26-13125	NOV Construction on Sunday & Before 8am. xxxxxxxx@xxxxx.xxx Hey so just FYI, it's Sunday 2/15, and there are people over at the 24 Baker Drive House working and	24 BAKER DRIVE

			making noise, waking us up. Thanks	
02/17/2026, 9:33 AM	Complaint 26-13126		SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1. Garbage cans left at roadway	46 HILLTOP ROAD
02/17/2026, 9:39 AM	Complaint 26-13127		SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1. Garbage cans left at roadway	75 POPLAR AVE
02/17/2026, 11:04 AM	Complaint 26-13128		SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 time and placement	31 VICTOR AVENUE
02/17/2026, 11:06 AM	Complaint 26-13129		NOV 15-1.1 Garbage Bins left at Curb	63 VICTOR AVENUE
02/17/2026, 11:17 AM	Complaint 26-13130		Water port cover broken	13 CLAY ST
02/17/2026, 11:20 AM	Complaint 26-13131		NOV 15-1.1 Garbage Bins left at Curb	1002 BROADWAY
02/17/2026, 11:29 AM	Complaint 26-13133		SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 time and placement	45 LAKEVIEW AVENUE
02/17/2026, 2:42 PM	Complaint 26-13134		SUMMONS ISSUED 18-9.2a zoning permit required	5 WOODS ROAD
02/17/2026, 3:52 PM	Complaint 26-13135		Respond to the above to meet WLBFD Chief in reference to issues with the house.	190 OAKWOOD AVENUE
02/18/2026, 8:34 AM	Complaint 26-13136		20-6(j) - No artificial lighting shall be installed, maintained, operated or directed off the property.	868 BROADWAY
02/19/2026, 9:21 AM	Complaint 26-13137		SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1. Garbage out wrong day	14 WINDSOR DR
02/19/2026, 9:27 AM	Complaint 26-13138		SUMMONS ISSUED 15-2 bulk garbage out wrong day	78 GIRARD AVE
02/19/2026, 9:33 AM	Complaint 26-13139		NOV 15-1.1 Garbage Bins left at Curb	6 LAWLEY COURT
02/19/2026, 9:43 AM	Complaint 26-13140		SUMMONS ISSUED : 15-1.1. Garbage can can left at roadway	76 BROOKWILLOW AVE
02/19/2026, 9:54 AM	Complaint 26-13141		SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1. Recycle bins left at roadway	98 HOLLYWOOD AVENUE
02/20/2026, 9:35 AM	Complaint 26-13142		NOV 15-1.1 Garbage Bins left at Curb	8 OCEANPORT AVENUE

02/22/2026, 10:41 AM	Complaint 26-13143	11 Primrose Lane	Just a note to the plow drivers- our brand new curbs are getting damaged by plow please be careful!	11 PRIMROSE LANE
02/22/2026, 4:36 PM	Complaint 26-13144	52 Wall Street	54 wall street has had a washer and dryer out in front porch for a month now. Landlord left it out there before tenants moved in. Any way to get them to get rid of it? Thanks	54 WALL STREET
02/23/2026, 3:06 PM	Complaint 26-13145	67 Fulton Avenue	Where are the snow plows?? I think they came around once at 1am, and haven't seen any since as over a foot of snow is on Fulton Avenue. We pay hefty taxes, and this is unacceptable.	67 FULTON AVE
02/24/2026, 10:21 AM	Complaint 26-13146		Van parked on front lawn	4 FOREST STREET
02/25/2026, 9:06 AM	Complaint 26-13147		NOV N.J.S.A. 39:4-77.3 Anthony DPW advised the carwash piled the snow blocking the roadway.	34 OCEANPORT AVENUE
02/26/2026, 9:31 AM	Complaint 26-13148		SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1 Recycle bin left out at roadway	28 COOPER AVENUE
02/26/2026, 9:38 AM	Complaint 26-13149		SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1 Garbage out wrong day	3 DARIEN DR
02/26/2026, 9:47 AM	Complaint 26-13150		SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1 Recycle bins left at roadway and cardboard and other misc bulk out wrong day	4 CHERYL DRIVE
02/27/2026, 2:47 PM	Complaint 26-13151		NOV 20-7 maintenance of exterior NOV 18-7.2 maintenance of fence Phone complaint building is missing steps causing a hazard.	241 MONMOUTH ROAD
02/28/2026, 7:10 AM	Complaint 26-13152		SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 garbage bin left at curb	157 W PALMER AVE
02/28/2026, 7:17 AM	Complaint 26-13153		SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 garbage bins left at curb	399 MONMOUTH ROAD

02/28/2026, 7:54 AM	Complaint 26-13154		NOV 15-1.1 Garbage Bins left at Curb	53 GIRARD AVENUE
02/28/2026, 8:02 AM	Complaint 26-13155		NOV 15-1.1 Garbage Bins left at Curb	3 TOWNSEND PL
02/28/2026, 8:07 AM	Complaint 26-13156		SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 garbage left at curb	4 CHERYL DRIVE
02/28/2026, 8:14 AM	Complaint 26-13157		SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 garbage bin left at curb	21 HENDRICKSON PLACE
02/28/2026, 8:22 AM	Complaint 26-13159		NOV 15-1.1 Garbage Bins left at Curb	537 CEDAR AVENUE
03/02/2026, 7:58 AM	Complaint 26-13160		WLBFD called and advised that the house has a flood.	9 SOUTH ARLENE DRIVE
03/02/2026, 10:18 AM	Complaint 26-13161	Cedar Ave	Noise complaint -Kitchen hood system	379 MONMOUTH ROAD
03/02/2026, 12:28 PM	Complaint 26-13162		NOV 15-1.1 Garbage Bins left at Curb	79 COOPER AVE
03/02/2026, 12:30 PM	Complaint 26-13163		SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 garbage bins out wrong day	80 COOPER AVE
03/02/2026, 12:35 PM	Complaint 26-13164		NOV 3-20.2.1 - Dumpster or POD Permit Required.	11 GIRARD AVENUE
03/02/2026, 12:44 PM	Complaint 26-13165		SUMMONS ISSUED 16-1.1 garbage out wrong day	168 W PALMER AVE
03/02/2026, 12:49 PM	Complaint 26-13166		NOV 18-7.2 maintenance of fence	108 W PALMER AVE
03/02/2026, 3:22 PM	Complaint 26-13167		NOV 15-2.2 no collection of bamboo	160 LOCUST AVE
03/03/2026, 12:06 PM	Complaint 26-13168		NOV 15-1.1 Garbage Bins left at Curb	5 THOMPSON STREET
03/03/2026, 12:14 PM	Complaint 26-13170		This is a follow up to a previous complaint about the rental next door that is clearly running his business from his home. There are trucks parking in front and people in and out of the house at different times of the day, which I primarily look past. But the early morning	75 MARYLAND AVENUE

disrespect and inconsideration with loading work vans/trucks slamming doors multiple times, needs to stop. This is a residential area, not a commercial property. Yesterday I was woken up at 6am with doors slamming and this morning at 4:43 and then again at 6am. I have attached another picture of the work van that is always parked at the house, which has a Long Branch address listed. I doubt they have a property for the business in Long Branch or any other place, which is why everything is running out of the home with no regard of neighbors or any town ordinances they may be violating. This home should not be a meeting place for workers to gather and load their work trucks for the day, especially at such early hours in the morning.

03/03/2026,
12:14 PM Complaint
26-13169

SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1
garbage bin left at curb

15 HOMESTEAD
AVENUE

03/04/2026,
9:38 AM Complaint
26-13170

This is further evidence to back up the previous complaint (Complaint 26-13170) that this activity is happening regularly on a daily basis around 6am. Multiple people talking and slamming doors waking up my family, which should not be happening on a residential block. This has been a nuisance since they moved in. They should not be treating their home as a place of business. They also added a shed in the backyard, which I doubt a permit was obtained for. Happy to discuss further, but something needs to change.

75 MARYLAND
AVENUE

03/04/2026,
10:57 AM Complaint
26-13171

SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-2.8 Bulk
Garbage and cardboard out wrong
day.

4 CHERYL DRIVE

03/05/2026, 8:45 AM	Complaint 26-13172	Summons - 3-20.2.1 - Dumpster or POD Permit Required.	37 COOPER AVENUE
03/05/2026, 9:05 AM	Complaint 26-13173	NOV 18-7.1 Sign Regulations at least six (6') feet from the curb.	38 COOLIDGE PLACE
03/05/2026, 9:06 AM	Complaint 26-13174	SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1. Recycle bin left at roadway	1 BEACON COURT
03/05/2026, 9:16 AM	Complaint 26-13175	Summons 15-1.1 Recycle Bins left at Curb	66 FULTON AVE
03/05/2026, 9:27 AM	Complaint 26-13176	NOV 15-1.1 Garbage Bins left at Curb	9 DARIEN DR
03/05/2026, 9:37 AM	Complaint 26-13177	SUMMONS ISSUED : 15-1.1. Recycle bin left at roadway	28 COOPER AVENUE
03/05/2026, 12:43 PM	Complaint 26-13178	NOV 15-1.1 Time of Placement. Garbage out wrong day.	14 NORWOOD COURT
03/06/2026, 8:54 AM	Complaint 26-13180	NOV 18-9.2a Zoning permit required	7 CHESTNUT PLACE
03/06/2026, 9:27 AM	Complaint 26-13182	Summons - 3-20.2.1 - Dumpster or POD Permit Required.	29 RICHARD LANE
03/06/2026, 9:28 AM	Complaint 26-13181	NOV 3-17.3 Front Yard Parking Prohibited. Other than in a designated driveway, parking is prohibited in the front yard of any residential property. "Front yard" is defined in Section 18-3.	8 FOREST STREET
03/06/2026, 9:38 AM	Complaint 26-13184	Summons - 15-1.1 Time of Placement. 9-2.5 (a) -Occupied without a Certificate of occupancy	80 FOREST ST
03/06/2026, 10:25 AM	Complaint 26-13185	Phone complaint about clogged drain and chunks of debris on property from plowing	34 RICHARD LANE
03/06/2026, 10:59 AM	Complaint 26-13186		52 N LINDEN AVE
03/06/2026, 11:02 AM	Complaint 26-13188	18-9.2a Zoning permit required for Garage conversion to living space without approval; converted to 2	50 N LINDEN AVE

			family without approval	
03/06/2026, 11:16 AM	Complaint 26-13189		Commercial vehicle parked outside my property overnight for the past week starting 3/1.	5 FOREST STREET
03/06/2026, 4:11 PM	Complaint 26-13190		20-7 (a) MAINTENANCE OF EXTERIOR PREMISES. Fence is falling down that borders 56 Myrtle Ave Long Branch	EUNICE TERRACE
03/07/2026, 6:52 AM	Complaint 26-13191		SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 garbage bins left at curb	20 SOUTH ARLENE DRIVE
03/07/2026, 7:19 AM	Complaint 26-13192		NOV 15-1.1 Garbage Bins left at Curb	20 LOCUST AVENUE
03/07/2026, 7:55 AM	Complaint 26-13193		SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 garbage bin left at curb	15 KASTOR LANE
03/07/2026, 8:03 AM	Complaint 26-13194		NOV 20-7 build up of garbage in driveway	9 HARBOR COURT
03/07/2026, 8:07 AM	Complaint 26-13195		SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 garbage bin left at curb	104 W PALMER AVE
03/07/2026, 8:11 AM	Complaint 26-13196		NOV 3-20.2.1 - Dumpster or POD Permit Required.	21 BRIDLE DR
03/07/2026, 8:16 AM	Complaint 26-13197		NOV 15-1.1 Garbage Bins left at Curb NOV 9-5.2 house number must be visible from street	4 PLEASANT DR
03/07/2026, 8:21 AM	Complaint 26-13198		SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 garbage bins left at curb	4 CHERYL DRIVE
03/07/2026, 9:57 AM	Complaint 26-13199		NOV 15-1.1 Garbage Bins left at Curb	11 PINWOOD AVENUE
03/07/2026, 10:05 AM	Complaint 26-13200		NOV 15-1.1 Garbage Bins left at Curb	483 CEDAR AVENUE
03/07/2026, 11:13 AM	Complaint 26-13201		NOV 18-7.4Off-Street Parking, Loading and Unloading Regulations. a. Off-Street Parking. 1. Off-street parking NOV 20-7MAINTENANCE OF EXTERIOR PREMISES. The exterior of the premises, the	4 FOREST STREET

exterior of structures and the condition of accessory structures shall be maintained so that the appearance of the premises and structures shall not constitute a blighting factor for adjoining property owners. Such maintenance shall include the following:

a. In a residential zone, there shall not be stored or used at a location visible from the sidewalk, street or other public areas equipment and materials and/or vehicles relating to commercial or industrial uses unless permitted under Borough Zoning.

03/09/2026, 8:08 AM	Complaint 26-13202	5 walnut	on north side of house they have constructed a covered porch and mud room type of structure. this appears to be less than five feet to sold white fence on north side which i assume is property line- not sure-- as you stand in front of house to left behind arbovites do they have permits for this- i believe they may be creating another staircase to basement	LOCUST AVENUE
03/09/2026, 8:10 AM	Complaint 26-13203	5 walnut	parcel on last concern is 20 locust ave not sure if you go it- about covered porch north side of house. Property is under review	20 LOCUST AVENUE
03/09/2026, 9:18 AM	Complaint 26-13204		NOV 3-20.2.1 - Dumpster or POD Permit Required.	21 BRIDLE DR
03/09/2026, 9:32 AM	Complaint 26-13205		Neighbors dead tree hanging over onto her property	82 WHALEPOND RD
03/09/2026, 10:31 AM	Complaint 26-13206		18-9.2a Zoning permit required Driveway/ sidewalk work in process	12 SHERMAN AVENUE
03/09/2026, 1:08 PM	Complaint 26-13207		15-1.1 Time of Placement. No garbage,shall be placed out for	22 MEADOW LANE

				collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection.	
03/09/2026, 1:10 PM	Complaint 26-13208			NOV 15-1.1 Time of Placement.	6 MEADOW LANE
03/10/2026, 9:13 AM	Complaint 26-13209			SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 garbage cans left at roadway	34 HILLTOP ROAD
03/10/2026, 11:12 AM	Complaint 26-13211			NOV 15-1.1 Time of Placement recyclables	54 DELAWARE AVENUE
03/10/2026, 11:41 AM	Complaint 26-13212			NOV: 20-8 (2) Hazardous tree to be removed. Order to Abate mailed on 3/10/26.	78 WHALEPOND RD
03/11/2026, 9:01 AM	Complaint 26-13213	49 OCEANPORT AVE		THIS VEHICLE HAS BEEN PARKED OUTSIDE MY RESIDENCE FOR OVER A WEEK AND HAS NOT MOVED. IT ALSO HAS AN EXPIRED REGISTRATION. PLEASE ADDRESS THIS AND HAVE IT REMOVED. I HAVE ATTACHED A PHOTO OF VEHICLE.	49 OCEANPORT AVENUE
03/11/2026, 10:22 AM	Complaint 26-13214			NOV 18-7.1(a)(8) Contractor Signs Prohibited	29 RICHARD LANE
03/11/2026, 1:42 PM	Complaint 26-13215			NOV - 20-7 (a) MAINTENANCE OF EXTERIOR PREMISES.	140 WALL ST
03/12/2026, 9:33 AM	Complaint 26-13218			Summons - 15-1.1 Recycling Bins left at Curb.	2 WINDSOR DR
03/12/2026, 10:43 AM	Complaint 26-13219			NOV 15-2.2 large collection of tree limbs at curb.	2 WOODS ROAD
03/13/2026, 9:19 AM	Complaint 26-13220			Summons - 15-1.1 Garbage cans left at curb.	23 ORCHARD ROAD
03/13/2026, 9:22 AM	Complaint 26-13221			Summons - 15-1.1 Garbage cans left at curb.	72 ORCHARD ROAD
03/13/2026, 4:25 PM	Complaint 26-13222			To Whom It May Concern, I am writing to report an ongoing and serious disturbance involving what appear to be Monmouth University students residing at 71	71 FULTON AVE

Fulton Avenue in West Long Branch.

Out of concern for safety and to avoid potential retaliation, I respectfully request that this complaint be treated as strictly confidential and that my identity not be disclosed under any circumstances.

There have been repeated late night gatherings at this residence that are creating significant noise and disruption for the surrounding neighborhood. Most notably, on Friday nights the noise regularly continues from approximately 1:00 AM until as late as 4:00 AM. The disturbances include loud music, yelling, large groups of people entering and leaving the property, and general disorderly behavior. In addition, the occupants and their guests frequently take up nearly the entire cul de sac with parked vehicles, creating congestion and making it difficult for residents to park or move freely. This has turned what is supposed to be a quiet residential street into something that feels more like a busy city block. We chose to live in this neighborhood specifically because it is a quiet residential area, and it is simply not fair or appropriate for it to be treated like a late night party location. There are also ongoing safety concerns related to vehicles. Individuals associated with this residence frequently speed down the block both day and night when arriving or leaving the property. This behavior is extremely dangerous and creates a real risk



that someone in the neighborhood, especially a child, could be injured because of this negligence.

This situation is having a serious impact on nearby families. There are young children living in the immediate area, and our household in particular has small children who are waking up from the noise almost every Friday night. Being repeatedly woken in the middle of the night by loud gatherings lasting until early morning hours is creating an extremely difficult living situation. While we understand that students living off campus may socialize, the frequency, duration, and intensity of these disturbances have gone far beyond what would be considered reasonable and are negatively affecting the surrounding residential neighborhood. Situations like this raise serious concerns about allowing large groups of college students to live in quiet family neighborhoods without stronger oversight. There should be better restrictions and accountability in place so that residential areas like this are not repeatedly disrupted. We respectfully request that the university investigate this residence and take appropriate action to ensure that the occupants comply with university policies and local ordinances so that the neighborhood can return to a reasonable level of peace and quiet.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and I really appreciate you looking into this as soon as

possible.
Sincerely,
Concerned Neighbor

03/14/2026, 7:38 AM	Complaint 26-13223		SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 garbage bin left at curb	7 S BELLE DR
03/14/2026, 7:42 AM	Complaint 26-13224		SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 garbage bin left at curb.	5 JAMES COURT
03/14/2026, 7:46 AM	Complaint 26-13225		NOV 15-1.1 Garbage Bins left at Curb	15 SOUTH ARLENE DRIVE
03/14/2026, 7:52 AM	Complaint 26-13226		NOV 15-2 bulk garbage left at curb Basketball rim left at curb. Left notice on the two properties its between.	158 PARKER ROAD
03/14/2026, 7:58 AM	Complaint 26-13227		NOV 15-2 bulk garbage left at curb -basketball rim left at curb on Parker. Notice given to 158 Parker as well.	2 SOUTH ARLENE DRIVE
03/14/2026, 8:06 AM	Complaint 26-13228		SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 garbage bin left at curb	15 KASTOR LANE
03/14/2026, 8:20 AM	Complaint 26-13229		NOV 15-1.1 Garbage Bins left at Curb	15 STEVENS AVENUE
03/14/2026, 8:24 AM	Complaint 26-13230		NOV 15-1.1 Garbage Bins left at Curb	83 COOPER AVE
03/14/2026, 8:36 AM	Complaint 26-13231		NOV 3-20.2.1 - Dumpster or POD Permit Required.	5 CHERYL DRIVE
03/14/2026, 10:17 AM	Complaint 26-13232		NOV 15-2 bulk items left at curb Spoke with resident	143 WALL STREET
03/14/2026, 10:30 AM	Complaint 26-13233		NOV 3-20.2.1 - Dumpster or POD Permit Required.	1 FOREST ST
03/14/2026, 2:14 PM	Complaint 26-13234		NOV 3-20.2.1 - Dumpster or POD Permit Required. NOV 18-9.2a permit required	142 PARKER ROAD
03/14/2026, 2:30 PM	Complaint 26-13236		NOV 15-2.2No collection of Bamboo	142 PARKER ROAD
03/14/2026, 3:01 PM	Complaint 26-13237	16 fulton ave	Visual inspection was performed on 3/14/2026. The trash mentions is all in garbage cans, at the top of	16 FULTON AVENUE

driveway. No violations observed.

not sure of house # on Monmouth Rd. It is the house on the corner of Monmouth Rd and Fulton Ave. At least 7 containers of garbage that's been there for days now. It's around 3:00 pm on Friday so obviously it's going to remain there at least until next Tuesday, maybe longer. At a minimum, an eye sore and, with the wind, I'm sure it will sprawl around the neighborhood - not to mention the critters. This is not new here.

03/14/2026, Complaint
3:05 PM 26-13238

Large collection of garbage observed in driveway. if not put out by Tuesday 3/17/2026 i will contact property. 449 MONMOUTH ROAD

03/14/2026, Complaint 16 fulton ave
3:09 PM 26-13239

On a roll today.. It is so disgusting that garbage continues to be an issue here. This house is next door and, again not new issue. The garbage cans between the houses continuously are not covered, trash and recycles constantly spewing into our front and back yards, We pick up garbage and recycling materials literally every day. This property is a rental and renters should be apprised of protocol. This is just unacceptable 14 FULTON AVENUE

03/16/2026, Complaint
8:28 AM 26-13241

NOV 20-8(a) BRUSH, GRASS AND WEEDS. 152 LOCUST AVENUE
a. Duties of Owners and Tenants.
1. Brush and Hedges Near Roadways and Intersections. It shall be the duty of the owner, tenant or person in possession of any lands in the Borough to keep all brush, hedges or other plant life growing within ten (10') feet of any roadway and within twenty-five

(25') feet of the intersection of two roadways cut to a height of not more than three (3') feet where it shall be necessary and expedient for the preservation of public safety.

03/16/2026, 8:30 AM	Complaint 26-13242		NOV 20-8a	164 LOCUST AVENUE
03/16/2026, 8:40 AM	Complaint 26-13243		NOV 18-7.2 repair damaged fence NOV 20-7 remove fallen branch	407 MONMOUTH RD
03/16/2026, 9:00 AM	Complaint 26-13246		NOV 3-17.3 Front Yard Parking Prohibited.	44 FULTON AVENUE
03/16/2026, 10:23 AM	Complaint 26-13248		Summons 18-7.1(a)(8) Contractor Signs Prohibited	25 LAKEVIEW AVENUE
03/16/2026, 10:27 AM	Complaint 26-13249		NOV 15-3.3 g Bulk Trash wrong day	5 RIDGE RD
03/16/2026, 10:42 AM	Complaint 26-13250		SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1. Garbage can left at roadway	15 SOUTH ARLENE DRIVE
03/16/2026, 11:25 AM	Complaint 26-13251	5 walnut	NOV 18-6.3(c)(7) large boat and trailer in front yard- house had been demolished- now an empty lot	45 HOLLYWOOD AVENUE
03/16/2026, 1:42 PM	Complaint 26-13252		NOV 18-7.2 maintenance of fence along property	310 STATE HWY RTE 36
03/17/2026, 9:11 AM	Complaint 26-13253		NOV: 15-2.2. No collection of Bamboo.	11 GOLF STREET
03/19/2026, 8:27 AM	Complaint 26-13254		NOV 15-1.1 Garbage Bins left at Curb	17 KASTOR LANE
03/19/2026, 8:32 AM	Complaint 26-13255		Summons - 15-1.1 Time of Placement, garbage bin left on on wrong day.	15 KASTOR LANE
03/19/2026, 8:46 AM	Complaint 26-13256		NOV 15-1.1 Garbage Bins left at Curb	13 CENTURY DR
03/19/2026, 9:07 AM	Complaint 26-13257		NOV 18-7.2(g) Fence All fences shall be maintained in a safe, sound and upright condition. If the Building Inspector or Zoning Officer, upon inspection,	10 ALBA LANE

determines that any fence, or portion of any fence, is not being maintained in a safe, sound or upright condition, he shall notify the owner of such fence in writing of his findings and state briefly the reasons for such findings and order such fence or portion of such fence repaired or removed within 30 days of the date of the written notice.

20-7d Maintenance of Exterior Premises

The exterior of every structure or accessory structure, including fences, shall be maintained in good repair.

03/19/2026, 11:33 AM	Complaint 26-13259		NOV 15-1.1 Garbage Bins left at Curb	17 MITCHELL TERRACE
03/19/2026, 12:00 PM	Complaint 26-13260		Summons - 3-20.2.1 - Dumpster or POD Permit Required.	320 NORWOOD AVE
03/20/2026, 10:44 AM	Complaint 26-13262		Called about needing tree removal. will be submitting application	91 BEECHWOOD AVE
03/20/2026, 1:37 PM	Complaint 26-13263	11 Primrose Lane, West Long Branch, NJ, USA	90 Oakwood- a camera has been installed on the rear corner on thier garage that faces our entry door, our bathroom and laundry room. its a bit unsettling location. we ask they relocate it to the front corner of their garage so the view is for their property not viewing on ours. We also ask the black mesh they applied to the metal fence be attended to right now its ripped off and looks like trash floating. please tie it back up or remove it completely.	11 PRIMROSE LANE
03/21/2026, 6:06 PM	Complaint 26-13264		Garbage all over driveway behind abandon enclosed trailer in driveway (tire, lawn mower and other misc junk.)	37 COOPER AVENUE

03/22/2026, 2:46 PM	Complaint 26-13265	5 walnut	NOV 3-17.3 no parking on grass truck parked on grass in front yard- this was reported over a week ago and i never got a response-- is it illegal to park on grass in front yard if so please address this	6 CHESTNUT PLACE
03/23/2026, 10:21 AM	Complaint 26-13267		SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1 Garbage out wrong day	147 W PALMER AVENUE
03/23/2026, 10:47 AM	Complaint 26-13268		Summons Issued 18-9.2(a) Patio pavers installed in left side yard without permit.	20 LOCUST AVENUE
03/23/2026, 11:10 AM	Complaint 26-13269	8 S. Belle Drive	Good Morning, My name is Michael Latteri, I live at 8 S. Belle Drive in WLB. I am writing to you to inform you that the fence at the end of the cul- d-sac on S.Belle drive, which encloses the retention pond, was damaged by the driver of the towns front end loader, during the most recent winter storm cleanup. The vertical and horizontal post that help[support the gate, have been bent due to the excessive weight of the snow load that was put on the fence. The damage needs repair because it is directly attached to the gate which will prevent access to the retrntion pond.	8 S BELLE DR
03/23/2026, 11:18 AM	Complaint 26-13270		Summons Issued 18-9.2(a) Failure to obtain permit prior to construction.	142 PARKER ROAD
03/23/2026, 3:33 PM	Complaint 26-13272		Large collection of wood	6 BARBIZON COURT
03/23/2026, 4:01 PM	Complaint 26-13273		NOV 3-20.2.1 Dumpster permit required.	8 DELAWARE AVENUE

03/23/2026, 4:35 PM	Complaint 26-13274		NOV 18-7.2(g) All fences shall be maintained in a safe, sound and upright condition. If the Building Inspector or Zoning Officer, upon inspection, determines that any fence, or portion of any fence, is not being maintained in a safe, sound or upright condition, he shall notify the owner of such fence in writing of his findings and state briefly the reasons for such findings and order such fence or portion of such fence repaired or removed within 30 days of the date of the written notice.	11 PRIMROSE LANE
03/24/2026, 9:04 AM	Complaint 26-13275		NOV 15-1.1 Garbage out wrong day	60 BAMPTON PL
03/24/2026, 9:27 AM	Complaint 26-13276		NOV 3-17.3 Front Yard Parking Prohibited.	4 DANBURY COURT
03/24/2026, 9:29 AM	Complaint 26-13277		SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1. Garbage cans left at roadway	46 HILLTOP ROAD
03/25/2026, 7:53 AM	Complaint 26-13278		SUMMONS ISSUED 3-20.2.1 failure to obtain dumpster permit	1 FOREST ST
03/25/2026, 7:57 AM	Complaint 26-13279		SUMMONS ISSUED 3-17.3 no parking on grass	6 CHESTNUT PLACE
03/25/2026, 8:37 AM	Complaint 26-13280		NOV 4-8.2 Landscapers license required. Naty Lawn Care	965 BROADWAY
03/25/2026, 9:08 AM	Complaint 26-13281		NOV 4-8.2 Landscaper license required. Masco Landscaping.	965 BROADWAY
03/25/2026, 10:10 AM	Complaint 26-13282	8 S. Belle Drive	Good Morning, My name is Michael Latteri, I live at 8 S. Belle Drive in WLB. I am writing to you to inform you that the pavement at the end of my driveway on S. Belle drive is severely broken up caused by the sanitation trucks stopping and accelerating in the same spot over	8 S BELLE DR

the years for there bi weekly trash pickup.

The deep depression caused by these heavy trucks has caused the road surface to deteriorate substantially. This depression exceeds 15 feet in length and has exposed the original roadway. This area of concern is at the base of my driveway and is in need of resurfacing such as any potholes the town services.

Thank you for looking into this matter

Michael Latteri

03/26/2026, 9:20 AM	Complaint 26-13283	NOV 15-11 recycling out wrong day	121 PARKER ROAD
03/26/2026, 9:46 AM	Complaint 26-13284	NOV 15-2.2 no collection of bambo	14 HARBOR COURT
03/26/2026, 9:49 AM	Complaint 26-13286	NOV 15-2.3 Spoke to Shady Tree workers, they cannot leave their brush at curb. Contacted Anthony to not pick up at location if landscapers fail to clean up.	11 BRIDLE DRIVE
03/26/2026, 9:53 AM	Complaint 26-13288	NOV 3-20.2.1 dumpster permit required	9 WOODLAND DRIVE
03/26/2026, 9:55 AM	Complaint 26-13287	NOV 20-7d and 503.3 Multiple pot holes and line stripping needed.	101 PARKER ROAD
03/26/2026, 9:58 AM	Complaint 26-13289	NOV 20-7d and 503.3 Multiple pot holes & line striping needs updating.	103 PARKER ROAD
03/26/2026, 10:52 AM	Complaint 26-13293	NOV 3-20.2.1 pod permits required	7 ELMWOOD AVENUE
03/26/2026, 10:54 AM	Complaint 26-13292	15-3.3 g Bulk Trash- maximum of three bulk items to be placed for collection by the Department of	36 COMMUNITY DRIVE

Public Works on any designated
bulk collection day.

03/26/2026, 11:13 AM	Complaint 26-13294	SUMMONS ISSUED 18-9.2a a. Issuance of Zoning Permits. Zoning permits shall hereafter be secured from the Zoning Officer prior to the construction, erection or alteration of a structure. The applicant shall conform to the requirements of the Uniform Construction Code Ordinance and the Zoning Chapter and shall in all cases provided in the site plan section of this Chapter submit detailed plans in accordance with said site plan section to the Planning Board for approval prior to any permit being issued, except other than a detached one dwelling unit building. Unless a separate fee is specifically set forth for a specific type of zoning permit, the fee to obtain a zoning permit shall be \$50.	23 MONROE STREET
03/26/2026, 11:29 AM	Complaint 26-13295	NOV 15-1.1 garbage bin left at curb	39 STEVENS AVENUE
03/26/2026, 11:34 AM	Complaint 26-13296	SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 garbage bin left at curb	19 WOOLLEY PL
03/26/2026, 11:36 AM	Complaint 26-13297	NOV 15-1.1 garbage out wrong day	14 HENDRICKSON PLACE
03/26/2026, 11:42 AM	Complaint 26-13298	NOV 4.8.2 Landscapers License required Shady Tree	965 BROADWAY
03/26/2026, 11:50 AM	Complaint 26-13299	SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 recycling bin left at curb	4 JEFFREY LANE
03/26/2026, 11:56 AM	Complaint 26-13300	NOV 15-2.3 Seasons four landscapers spoken to about leaving brush at curb	32 SOUTH ARLENE DRIVE
03/26/2026,	Complaint	NOV 15-2.6 no collection of	6 MEADOW LANE

12:08 PM	26-13301		building material	
03/27/2026, 8:00 AM	Complaint 26-13302		18-9.2a Zoning permit required	5 PLEASANT DR
03/27/2026, 8:13 AM	Complaint 26-13303		SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 garbage bin left at curb	46 HILLTOP ROAD
03/27/2026, 8:14 AM	Complaint 26-13304		15-3.3 g Bulk Trash- maximum of three bulk items to be placed for collection by the Department of Public Works on any designated bulk collection day.	15 RIDGE RD
03/27/2026, 8:20 AM	Complaint 26-13305		NOV 15-1.1 garbage bin left at curb	84 FOREST ST
03/27/2026, 8:31 AM	Complaint 26-13306		NOV 15-1.1 garbage bin left at curb	7 MARYLAND AVE
03/27/2026, 8:35 AM	Complaint 26-13307		NOV 18-7.1(a)(8) Contractor Signs Prohibited	59 DELAWARE AVENUE
03/27/2026, 8:37 AM	Complaint 26-13308		15-3.3 g Bulk Trash- maximum of three bulk items to be placed for collection by the Department of Public Works on any designated bulk collection day.	110 WHALEPOND RD
03/27/2026, 8:42 AM	Complaint 26-13309		NOV 3-17.3 no parking on grass in front lawn	47 POPLAR AVENUE
03/27/2026, 8:49 AM	Complaint 26-13310		NOV 4.8.2 Landscapers license is required.	965 BROADWAY
03/27/2026, 9:10 AM	Complaint 26-13311		NOV 15-1.1 garbage bin left at curb	18 HEIDL AVENUE
03/27/2026, 9:27 AM	Complaint 26-13312		NOV 15-2.7 No collection of refrigerators	90 COOPER AVE
03/27/2026, 10:43 AM	Complaint 26-13313	5 walnut	construction debris in front and back yards- excavation machine in back yard	33 WALL STREET
03/28/2026, 7:17 AM	Complaint 26-13314		NOV 15-1.1 Garbage Bins left at Curb	92 LOCUST AVENUE
03/28/2026, 7:34 AM	Complaint 26-13315		NOV 4-4.1 garage sale permit required NOV 18-7.1 removal of garage sale signs required	22 MUNCY DR

03/28/2026, 7:48 AM	Complaint 26-13316		SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 garbage bins left at curb	95 W PALMER AVENUE
03/28/2026, 7:56 AM	Complaint 26-13317		NOV 15-1.1 Garbage Bins left at Curb	455 MONMOUTH RD
03/28/2026, 8:04 AM	Complaint 26-13318		SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 Garbage bin(s) left at curb	37 COOPER AVENUE
03/28/2026, 8:25 AM	Complaint 26-13320		NOV 18-9.2a permit required	14 VIRGINIA TERRACE
03/28/2026, 8:53 AM	Complaint 26-13321		NOV 3-20.2.1 dumpster permit required	11 PRIMROSE LANE
03/28/2026, 11:10 AM	Complaint 26-13323		SUMMONS ISSUED 18-9.2a Failure to obtain approved zoning permits prior to construction.	16 CHESTNUT PLACE
03/28/2026, 12:21 PM	Complaint 26-13324	16 Lawrence Avenue	78 Beachwood is a new construction home being built. Over the past two days they have been installing styrofoam for stucco and during installation has not been containing the debris. As a result the styrofoam is blowing all over my property and is causing a massive mess. My vehicles are covered my front and back desks are effected and also. This is not acceptable and needs to be corrected ASAP. Thank you	16 LAWRENCE AVE
03/28/2026, 12:58 PM	Complaint 26-13325		NOV 20-7 maintenance of exterior Trash scattered on front lawn and blowing onto neighbors property	56 ELMWOOD AVE
03/28/2026, 1:05 PM	Complaint 26-13327		NOV 20-7 maintenance of property NOV 18-13.32 Maintenance of property during construction. Spoke with contractor to clean up foam pellets from insulation spray. Verbal notice given	78 BEECHWOOD AVE
03/30/2026, 9:22 AM	Complaint 26-13328		NOV 15-2.7 No collection of refrigerators.	49 POPLAR AVENUE
03/30/2026,	Complaint		15-1.1 Time of Placement.	7 CUBERO

10:55 AM	26-13329	Garbage out on wrong day	COURT
03/30/2026, 11:53 AM	Complaint 26-13330	NOV - car parked within the fire lane.	16 OCEANPORT AVENUE
03/30/2026, 12:30 PM	Complaint 26-13331	SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-2.8 Bulk trash out wrong day	46 LOCUST AVENUE
03/31/2026, 8:50 AM	Complaint 26-13332	NOV 3-20.2.1 - Dumpster or POD Permit Required.	59 DELAWARE AVENUE
03/31/2026, 9:07 AM	Complaint 26-13333	Summons 15-1.1 Garbage can left at curb. Time of Placement.	46 HILLTOP ROAD
03/31/2026, 9:29 AM	Complaint 26-13334	NOV 15-1.1 Garbage bins left at curb. Time of Placement.	90 OAKWOOD AVE
03/31/2026, 9:48 AM	Complaint 26-13335	SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1 Garbage can left at roadway	80 FOREST ST
03/31/2026, 9:52 AM	Complaint 26-13336	SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1. Recycling out wrong day	97 LINDEN AVE
03/31/2026, 12:15 PM	Complaint 26-13337	NOVE 18-7.2 fence in need of repair	4 DANBURY COURT
04/01/2026, 3:14 PM	Complaint 26-13338	9-2.5 (a) -Occupied without a Certificate of occupancy	555 CEDAR AVENUE
04/01/2026, 3:31 PM	Complaint 26-13339	I have previously submitted multiple complaints and picture evidence that my neighbor who rents the home is running his business from the house which causes a disruption for my family. I was again woken up this morning at 5:24 AM (captured in picture) due to multiple vehicles meeting at the neighbor's home to prepare for the workday. Car and van doors closing, loading vehicle with supplies should not be taking place at a residence and certainly not at that time with no regard for surrounding homes in a residential neighborhood. I am not sure what action has taken place from the previous complaints, but I am asking for the town to intervene	75 MARYLAND AVENUE

and put an end to this. These people either don't think it impacts any surrounding homes or don't care, but neither is acceptable. I don't feel this is an unrealistic request for the town to address. If there is another avenue I need to do gown to resolve this ongoing issue, please let me know. I am hopeful this can be addressed asap and doesn't happen again.

04/02/2026, Complaint
10:05 AM 26-13340

Summons - 9-2.5 (a) -Occupied 61 PARKER ROAD
without a Certificate of occupancy

Complaints **1-586** of **586**